
Chase County Schools creates exceptional 
opportunities, fosters strong relationships, and 

empowers students to succeed.

Board of Education Regular Meeting
Tuesday, October 10, 2023 6:00 PM
Conference Room
520 E 9th Street
Imperial, NE 69033

Agenda

I. CALL MEETING TO ORDER
II. APPROVAL OF AGENDA AND CHANGES TO AGENDA
III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
IV. APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL REPORT
V. PUBLIC COMMENT
VI. INFORMATION AND PROPOSALS

1. ACTIVITY DIRECTOR'S REPORT
2. PRINCIPALS' REPORT
3. SUPERINTENDENT'S REPORT
4. BOARD COMMITTEE REPORT

VII. DISCUSSION ITEMS
1. Presentation by Miller and Associates concerning the new parking lot project.

VIII. ACTION ITEMS
1. Discuss, consider and take necessary action in regard to approving the 

resolution setting the enrollment capacity in accordance with policy 5006.
IX. NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT OF CLAIM

1. This is a notice that Chad Ambrosek and Joni Norden asserted a claim for 
damages arising from injuries Ellie Ambrosek sustained from an accident that 
occurred on September 27, 2022 while Ellie Ambrosek was a student at 
Chase County Schools and a settlement was reached. This settlement only 
settled Chad Ambrosek and Joni Norden’s claims as parents, it does not 
include Ellie Ambrosek’s individual claim. A full release of liability has been 
executed in exchange for a lump sum settlement of $300,000.00 which will be 
paid by NASB-ALICAP, Chase County School’s risk liability pool. A copy of 
the settlement agreement will be available upon request at the meeting.

X. EXECUTIVE SESSION:  Move into executive session to discuss negotiations.
XI. ADJOURN



  Meeting the challenge, exceeding expectations and Continuing our 
legacy of excellence

Board of Education Budget Hearing
Tuesday, September 12, 2023 6:00 PM
Conference Room
520 East 9th Street
Imperial, NE 69033
Posted Locations:

McCook Daily Gazette Posted Date: 09/08/2023

Attendance Taken at 6:00 PM. 
Cindy Arterburn:   Present   
Linsey Foote:   Present   
Josh Fries:   Absent   
Karl Meeske:   Present   
Jeff Olsen:   Present   
Willy O'Neil:   Present   
Dan Reeves:   Present   
Carrie Terryberry:   Present   
Steve Wallin:   Present   
 
I. CALL MEETING TO ORDER
President Meeske called the meeting to order at 6:00 P.M.
 
II. The purpose of the Hearing is to review, discuss, consider, and receive input, and or 
support, opposition, criticism, suggestions or observations of taxpayers relating to the 2023-
2024 proposed budget.
 
III. ADJOURN
President Meeske adjourned meeting at 6:04 P.M. 

_____________________________________
Board President

_____________________________________
Board Secretary
 



  Meeting the challenge, exceeding expectations and Continuing our 
legacy of excellence

Board of Education Regular Meeting
Tuesday, September 12, 2023 or following the tax request hearing.
Conference Room
520 East 9th Street
Imperial, NE 69033
Posted Locations:

Imperial Republican Posted Date: 09/07/2023

Attendance Taken at 6:09 PM. 
Cindy Arterburn:   Present   
Linsey Foote:   Present   
Josh Fries:   Absent   
Karl Meeske:   Present   
Jeff Olsen:   Present   
Willy O'Neil:   Present   
Dan Reeves:   Present   
Carrie Terryberry:   Present   
Steve Wallin:   Present   
 
I. CALL MEETING TO ORDER
President Meeske called meeting to order at 6:09 P.M.
 
II. APPROVAL OF AGENDA AND CHANGES TO AGENDA
Motion to approve the agenda as presented Passed with a motion by Jeff Olsen and a second by 
Carrie Terryberry. Cindy Arterburn: Yea, Linsey Foote: Yea, Karl Meeske: Yea, Jeff Olsen: Yea, 
Willy O'Neil: Yea, Dan Reeves: Yea, Carrie Terryberry: Yea, Steve Wallin: Yea
 
III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
Motion to approve the minutes as presented Passed with a motion by Carrie Terryberry and a 
second by Cindy Arterburn. Cindy Arterburn: Yea, Linsey Foote: Yea, Karl Meeske: Yea, Jeff 
Olsen: Yea, Willy O'Neil: Yea, Dan Reeves: Yea, Carrie Terryberry: Yea, Steve Wallin: Yea
 
IV. APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL REPORT
Motion to approve the financial report as presented in the amount of $708,835.22 Passed with a 
motion by Willy O'Neil and a second by Steve Wallin. Cindy Arterburn: Yea, Linsey Foote: 



Yea, Karl Meeske: Yea, Jeff Olsen: Yea, Willy O'Neil: Yea, Dan Reeves: Yea, Carrie 
Terryberry: Yea, Steve Wallin: Yea
 
V. PUBLIC COMMENT

VI. INFORMATION AND PROPOSALS

VI.1. ACTIVITY DIRECTOR'S REPORT
AD Hauxwell was absent from meeting due to a home softball game. His report mentioned Fall 
Sports participation numbers current and past. Hauxwell reported that the Chase County Cross 
Country Invitation was held last Thursday, September 7th with 18 teams participating, a total of 
233 Junior High and High School runners. E-Sports is off to a great start with Mr. Anderson 
having 29 students signed up and participating. Hershey had to cancel their JV Football season 
due to low numbers so there will be no JV Football game next week.  McCook has lost 5 Varsity 
Softball games due to weather and had to cancel our JV game on September 25th as they only 
have 17 out. Hauxwell ended his report thanking the custodians and bus drivers that help keep us 
going with all our activities and he greatly appreciates all the help setting up events and getting 
our student athletes safely to their activities.

VI.2. PRINCIPALS' REPORT
Principal Odens began her report noting we have had a successful start to the school year. Staff 
has received training on ELPA21 strategies or SIOP. Last Tuesday the whole staff was trained on 
Kagan Structures and teachers are utilizing language standards and vocabulary strategies to help 
all our students as well as ELL students. Teachers are also practicing one or two Kagan 
structures in their classrooms. Odens mentioned that the Methodist Church provided luncheon 
for the staff during the September 5th In-Service Day. She noted MAP and NSCAS growth 
testing went on last week and the plan is to finish up with the first round of testing by the end of 
September. Odens said we had the first PBIS weekly winners last week. New PBIS members are 
Ashley Vlasin and Jacci Paisley. Principal Odens ended her report stating the first LB1184 
Meeting this Thursday and the impromptu staff gathering last Friday at the golf course was a 
success.

Secondary Principal Barr started off his report with student enrollment and attendance rate 
percentages. He said the administrative team received updated student discipline training on 
August 9th and summarized what Principal Odens mentioned in her report about the SIOP and 
Kagan Training. Principal Barr stated he met with 7-12 grade students to review expectations 
and handbook changes on August 24th. Raptor was used for the first Fire Drill of the school year 
on August 31st.  He and Jacci Paisley have also been meeting with parents and students 
pertaining to graduation progress. He mentioned Teammates held their Annual Teammates 
breakfast on August 31st which was a success. He ended his report with projected enrollment of 
students from 7th-12th grade.

VI.3. SUPERINTENDENT'S REPORT
Superintendent Lambert began his report stating the principals and himself attended a full day 
training on discipline from KSB School Law on August 9th. Lambert has been training bus 
drivers since June and will continue to do so. Three new drivers were added before school and a 



4th and 5th are in process of completing training. Lambert wanted to thank all the staff that 
volunteered to help with activities during the fair, he is always impressed with staff’s willingness 
to volunteer their time for the community. He summarized much of what the principals said in 
their reports. He noted that he attended the UNK job fair on September 7th and met a lot of 
potential teachers and was able to collect their resumes. Lambert discussed the Bleacher 
Company is scheduled to come out and double check onsite measurements within the next two 
weeks, concrete was completed on the south entrance of the shorthorn gym that leads out to the 
playground. The parking lot project plans have been completed and the building and grounds 
committee met to further discuss. New sprinkler heads were installed at the football field which 
as improved the water coverage. Superintendent Lambert concluded his report noting the ending 
account balances. 

VI.4. BOARD COMMITTEE REPORT

VII. ACTION ITEMS
 
VII.1. Discuss, consider and take necessary action in regard to the 23-24 budget.
Move to approve the 23-24 budget. Passed with a motion by Jeff Olsen and a second by Willy 
O'Neil. Cindy Arterburn: Yea, Linsey Foote: Yea, Karl Meeske: Yea, Jeff Olsen: Yea, Willy 
O'Neil: Yea, Dan Reeves: Yea, Carrie Terryberry: Yea, Steve Wallin: Yea
 
VII.2. Discuss, consider, and take necessary action in regard to setting the 23-24 final tax 
request.
Move to approve the 21-22 final tax request. Passed with a motion by Jeff Olsen and a second by 
Willy O'Neil. Cindy Arterburn: Yea, Linsey Foote: Yea, Karl Meeske: Yea, Jeff Olsen: Yea, 
Willy O'Neil: Yea, Dan Reeves: Yea, Carrie Terryberry: Yea, Steve Wallin: Yea
 
VII.3. Discuss, consider, and take all necessary actions with respect to the resignation of 
Jeremiah Vlasin and related matters. The next item on the agenda is to discuss, consider, and take 
all necessary actions with respect to the resignation of Jeremiah Vlasin and related matters. 
Superintendent Lambert, in your opinion, is the discussion of this matter in closed session necessary to 
prevent the needless injury to an individual’s reputation and in order to consider legal advice provided by 
the district’s legal counsel? 
Is there a motion for the board to enter closed session to discuss, consider, and take all necessary 
actions with respect to the resignation of Jeremiah Vlasin and related matters in order to prevent 
needless injury to an individual’s reputation and to consider legal advice provided by the district’s 
legal counsel? Passed with a motion at 6:46 P.M.by Cindy Arterburn and a second by Steve Wallin. 
Cindy Arterburn: Yea, Linsey Foote: Yea, Karl Meeske: Yea, Jeff Olsen: Yea, Willy O'Neil: Yea, Dan 
Reeves: Yea, Carrie Terryberry: Yea, Steve Wallin: Yea
The board has adopted a motion to enter closed session to discuss, consider, and take all 
necessary action with respect to the resignation of Jeremiah Vlasin and related matters in order to 
prevent needless injury to an individual’s reputation and to consider legal advice provided by the 
district’s legal counsel. Closed session ended at 6:51 P.M. 
Move to approve Jeremiah Vlasin’s resignation Passed with a motion by Steve Wallin and a 
second by Linsey Foote. Cindy Arterburn: Yea, Linsey Foote: Yea, Karl Meeske: Yea, Jeff 
Olsen: Yea, Willy O’Neil: Abstain, Dan Reeves: Yea, Carrie Terryberry: Yea, Steve Wallin: Yea



VII.4. Discuss, consider and take all necessary action to approve a settlement agreement in 
the matter of Educational Service Unit No. 15. v. Chase County School District No. 15-
0010. This disagreement arose over a documentation dispute for services rendered by ESU 15. 
Without proper documentation, Chase County Schools was concerned that we would be unable 
to adequately defend a special education complaint or due process hearing under the rules set by 
the federal department of education. The district has decided that this is an appropriate time to 
settle because:
There is a two year timeframe in which parents must bring most special education claims against a school 
district.  That two year timeframe has concluded;
The school district is still eligible to be reimbursed for payment of this amount to ESU 15 under the 
federal reimbursement regulations;
Both the school district and ESU 15 have a desire to build a new and more positive relationship with the 
beginning of a new school year and new administration at ESU 15.

The settlement agreement itself will be a public record which is available for inspection upon request.  

I move that the board approve the settlement agreement in the amount of $120,000.00 and that 
Superintendent Lambert be authorized to execute the agreement on the board's behalf Passed 
with a motion by Dan Reeves and a second by Willy O'Neil. Cindy Arterburn: Yea, Linsey 
Foote: Yea, Karl Meeske: Yea, Jeff Olsen: Yea, Willy O'Neil: Yea, Dan Reeves: Yea, Carrie 
Terryberry: Yea, Steve Wallin: Yea

VIII. DISCUSSION ITEMS

VIII.1. Who is thinking they will want to go to the State Board Education Conference in 
Omaha.  Nov 15-17. (sign up opens on Sept. 13)
 
IX. ADJOURN
President Meeske adjourned meeting at 6:57 P.M.

 
_____________________________________
Board President

_____________________________________
Board Secretary
 



  Meeting the challenge, exceeding expectations and Continuing our 
legacy of excellence

Special Hearing to set Final Tax Request
Tuesday, September 12, 2023 or following the budget hearing.
Conference Room
520 E 9th Street
Imperial, NE 69033
Posted Locations:

McCook Daily Gazette Posted Date: 09/08/2023

Attendance Taken at 6:05 PM. 
Cindy Arterburn:   Present   
Linsey Foote:   Present   
Josh Fries:   Absent   
Karl Meeske:   Present   
Jeff Olsen:   Present   
Willy O'Neil:   Present   
Dan Reeves:   Present   
Carrie Terryberry:   Present   
Steve Wallin:   Present   
 
I. CALL MEETING TO ORDER
President Meeske called meeting to order at 6:05 PM.
 
II. The purpose of the Hearing is to review, discuss, consider, and receive input, and or 
support, opposition, criticism, suggestions or observations of taxpayers relating to the 2023-
24 proposed tax levy.
 
III. ADJOURN
President Meeske adjourned meeting at 6:09 PM.

  _____________________________________
Board President

_____________________________________
Board Secretary
 



Amazon Capital Report Totals

Cat6 Outdoor Cooper PoE++ 153.99$       

Large Command Strips (2) 6.56$            

Screen replacement (Chromebook) (2) 103.54$       

DEWENWILS 25FT Power Strip Surge Protector, 6-Out 41.98$         

HORI Nintendo Switch Joy-Con Charge Stand by HORI 29.99$         

Heater Block Nozzle kit Compatible with Ultimaker 38.99$         

YCCTEAM Wireless Pro Controller Compatible with Sw 107.52$       

Hiearcool USB C Hub, USB C Adapter 7 in 1 Multi-Po 65.97$         

Hiearcool USB Multiport adapter 19.99$         

Heater Block Nozzle Kit 38.99$         

Gifi power Tello Battery & Tello Charger Compatibl 64.98$         

VIVOSUN 3-Outlet Extension Cord, 50ft., 120V Heavy 39.49$         

KDAWRO Joy Con for Nintendo Switch Controller, Rep 55.98$         

laminating pouches (200) 17.86$         

IRIS 6 Quart large clear plastic storage bins 40.49$         

Apple Magic Keyboard with Touch ID 179.00$       

Apple Magic Trackpad-wireless 134.99$       

 4 Western Digital Survelliance Int. Hard Drive 1,047.72$    

LG 27 in. Computer Monitor 149.99$       

Laser slate slab - 12"x16" 138.55$       

Tack coth boxes - 12 cuont 29.98$         

poly gel -  pint 47.15$         

Wash cloths for glue 36.00$         

Blue paint - quart 16.48$         

Orbital sanders 118.00$       

Drawer handle screws 25 pk 7.95$            

Wood glue - small bottles 39.92$         

Tire Chain Repair Pliers 88.91$         

V Jaw tongue and groove set 35.43$         

12" miter saw blades 110.80$       

Orbital sanding discs 38.97$         

Orbital sanding dics 12.99$         

Sandpaper - 220 grit - 50 sheets 68.37$         

V Jaw tongue and groove set 35.43$         

screwdriver sets 88.90$         

8/32 thread screws (25pk) 7.95$            

Painters tape - 4 pk 29.14$         

Red paint - quart 16.48$         

Credit for Rolling Magnetic Whiteboard (289.92)$      

Amzon-Wood Supplies 43.34$         

shipping 12.00$         

Amazon Capital October Total Expenses 3,070.84$   
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Chase County Schools - Activity Accounting

Cash Report - For the Year
Printed: 10/06/2023  11:16:37AM

Date Range: 9/1/2023 to 09/30/2023

Activities  1

Group 0 Activity Groups

Description Cash In 

(Receipts)

Balance 

Forward

Cash Out 

(Payments)

AdjustmentsAccount Number  Balance

Activity Groups

218 PBIS  (179.34) 7,715.65  0.00  0.00  7,536.31 

0 Activity Groups  * Group(179.34) 0.00  7,715.65  0.00  7,536.31 

Academic Clubs

300 Show Choir   0.00  0.00  1,802.00  0.00  1,802.00 

302 Musical   0.00  957.26  0.00  0.00  957.26 

303 CCES Music Resale   0.00  419.00  0.00  0.00  419.00 

304 Band Instrument Rental   0.00  858.72  0.00  0.00  858.72 

305 Band Resale   0.00  2,350.72  0.00  0.00  2,350.72 

308 Drama   0.00  624.58  0.00  0.00  624.58 

309 Fine Arts   0.00  897.32  0.00  0.00  897.32 

310 Young Americans   0.00  270.00  0.00  0.00  270.00 

311 Tri-M  (500.00) 1,116.00  0.00  0.00  616.00 

400 Alumni Clearing   0.00  3,075.80  0.00  0.00  3,075.80 

402 CCES Activity Fund   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

1 Academic Clubs  * Group(500.00) 1,802.00  10,569.40  0.00  11,871.40 

Athletics

1-2 Youth Volleyball   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

9410 Weight Lifting   0.00  2,716.65  0.00  0.00  2,716.65 

001 CCHS Athletics  (11,658.36) 6,536.43  130,394.00  0.00  125,272.07 

002 CCHS Softball   0.00  262.15  0.00  0.00  262.15 

003 CCHS Football  (399.80) 4,862.27  0.00  0.00  4,462.47 

004 CCHS Volleyball   0.00  1,136.54  0.00  0.00  1,136.54 

005 CCHS X-Country   0.00  524.94  722.00  0.00  1,246.94 

006 CCHS Basketball - Girls   0.00  468.74  0.00  0.00  468.74 

007 CCHS Basketball - Boys   0.00  1,442.21  448.00  0.00  1,890.21 

008 CCHS Wrestling   0.00  1,500.00  0.00  0.00  1,500.00 

009 CCHS Track - Girls   0.00  160.73  0.00  0.00  160.73 

010 CCHS Track - Boys   0.00  1,306.80  0.00  0.00  1,306.80 

011 CCHS Golf  (978.00) 806.17  0.00  0.00 (171.83)

013 JH Football   0.00  558.00  0.00  0.00  558.00 

014 JH Volleyball   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

015 JH Basketball - Girls   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

016 JH Basketball - Boys   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

017 JH Wrestling   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

018 JH Girls Track   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

019 JH Boys Track   0.00  29.52  0.00  0.00  29.52 

020 PE Uniform Resale   0.00  330.00  0.00  0.00  330.00 

021 HS Milner Benefit Fund   0.00  250.00  0.00  0.00  250.00 

023 AD Savings   0.00  722.00  0.00  0.00  722.00 
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Page 2 of 3

Chase County Schools - Activity Accounting

Cash Report - For the Year
Printed: 10/06/2023  11:16:37AM

Date Range: 9/1/2023 to 09/30/2023

Activities  1

Group 2 Athletics

Description Cash In 

(Receipts)

Balance 

Forward

Cash Out 

(Payments)

AdjustmentsAccount Number  Balance

024 Youth Volleyball   0.00  5,452.35  675.00  0.00  6,127.35 

025 Flag Football   0.00  0.00  1,200.00  0.00  1,200.00 

100 Cheerleaders  (323.25) 0.00  0.00  0.00 (323.25)

2 Athletics  * Group(13,359.41) 133,439.00  29,065.50  0.00  149,145.09 

Classes

508 Class of 2019   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

509 Class of 2020   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

510 Class of 2021   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

511 Class of 2022   0.00  4,035.25  0.00  0.00  4,035.25 

1-3-513 Class of 2023   0.00  90.82  0.00  0.00  90.82 

514 Class of 2024   0.00  5,402.55  1,492.00  0.00  6,894.55 

515 Class of 2025   0.00  7,814.54  0.00  0.00  7,814.54 

516 Class of 2026   0.00  2,967.51  0.00  0.00  2,967.51 

517 Class of 2027   0.00  180.72  1,248.00  0.00  1,428.72 

518 Class of 2028   0.00  420.47  0.00  0.00  420.47 

519 Class of 2029   0.00  492.47  0.00  0.00  492.47 

520 Class of 2030   0.00  492.48  0.00  0.00  492.48 

3 Classes  * Group 0.00  2,740.00  21,896.81  0.00  24,636.81 

Clubs and Organizations

1-4 Multicultural Club   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

203 Art Club   0.00  150.00  0.00  0.00  150.00 

416 Decals   0.00  340.00  0.00  0.00  340.00 

101 CCHS Annual   0.00  15,150.70  100.00  0.00  15,250.70 

102 CCES Yearbook   0.00  8,122.51  72.00  0.00  8,194.51 

103 Thespians - Speech   0.00  229.70  0.00  0.00  229.70 

104 Student Council   0.00  2,343.86 (200.00)  0.00  2,143.86 

106 CCS Flower Fund  (62.00) 0.00  0.00  0.00 (62.00)

107 Technology   0.00  2,700.00  0.00  0.00  2,700.00 

108 Electric Car Project   0.00  493.76  0.00  0.00  493.76 

109 Inter Acct   0.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  500.00 

200 FBLA  (510.00) 8,770.22  0.00  0.00  8,260.22 

201 FBLA - Sponsor  (60.00) 0.00  0.00  0.00 (60.00)

202 FBLA Bank   0.00  21,390.64  0.00  0.00  21,390.64 

901 Student Deposits - FBLA Bank   0.00 (9,974.08)  0.00  0.00 (9,974.08)

204 Multicultural Club   0.00  3,698.19  0.00  0.00  3,698.19 

205 FCCLA  (688.00) 5,109.36  2,313.00  0.00  6,734.36 

206 FCCLA - Sponsor   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

207 Pro Start   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

210 FFA  (25.00) 0.00  1,133.26  0.00  1,108.26 

211 FFA - Sponsor   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 
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Chase County Schools - Activity Accounting

Cash Report - For the Year
Printed: 10/06/2023  11:16:37AM

Date Range: 9/1/2023 to 09/30/2023

Activities  1

Group 4 Clubs and Organizations

Description Cash In 

(Receipts)

Balance 

Forward

Cash Out 

(Payments)

AdjustmentsAccount Number  Balance

212 FFA-Farm Account   0.00  1,654.50  0.00  0.00  1,654.50 

213 FFA-Memorial   0.00  11,209.24  0.00  0.00  11,209.24 

219 Quiz Bowl   0.00  388.98  0.00  0.00  388.98 

1-4-220 National Honor Society   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

220 National Honor Society   0.00  142.68  0.00  0.00  142.68 

420 PTO   0.00  1,035.00  604.58  0.00  1,639.58 

4 Clubs and Organizations  * Group(1,345.00) 4,022.84  73,455.26  0.00  76,133.10 

Miscellaneous

418 Milk Fund   0.00  326.95  0.00  0.00  326.95 

419 Reading Intervention   0.00  62.38  0.00  0.00  62.38 

801 J & J Bernard Scholarship   0.00  4,500.00  0.00  0.00  4,500.00 

804 Alta Heir Scholarship   0.00  21,992.42  0.00  0.00  21,992.42 

805 Rod Markee Scholarship   0.00  1,000.00  0.00  0.00  1,000.00 

806 Don Maucher Scholarship   0.00  215.00  0.00  0.00  215.00 

807 Gary Adler Memorial Scholarship   0.00  9,500.00  0.00  0.00  9,500.00 

214 I.A Resale   0.00  4,680.00  130.00  0.00  4,810.00 

215 Building Construction   0.00  1,950.62  0.00  0.00  1,950.62 

405 Art Resale   0.00  3,294.00  500.00  0.00  3,794.00 

408 Library Book Sales   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

409 Defib Training/Flu Vac Fund   0.00  94.32  0.00  0.00  94.32 

412 Special Projects   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

414 Staff/Student Appreciation  (25.00) 0.00  0.00  0.00 (25.00)

415 Monthly Interest   0.00  6,411.85  569.58  0.00  6,981.43 

417 Concessions  (3,635.18) 795.86  5,379.32  0.00  2,540.00 

1-9-419 Reading Intervention   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

802 Gladys B & Les Smith Scholarship   0.00  19,044.16  0.00  0.00  19,044.16 

808 William & Phil Clancy Scholarship   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

900 CD   0.00  102,709.40  0.00  0.00  102,709.40 

1-9-999-9 Activity Clearing   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

999 Activity Clearing  (1,210.35) 338.01  0.00  0.00 (872.34)

9 Miscellaneous  * Group(4,870.53) 6,578.90  176,914.97  0.00  178,623.34 

1 Activities
Location(20,254.28) 148,582.74  319,617.59  0.00  447,946.05 

Report Total:  319,617.59  148,582.74 (20,254.28)  0.00  447,946.05 
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US Bank Report Totals

Imperial Superfoods- SPED groceries 53.31$         

Kagan Publishing-Classbuilding questions 12.00$         

Kagan-Teambuilding Questions 12.00$         

Kagan-Silly Sports/goofy games 14.50$         

Kagan-Mega Timer 34.50$         

Kagan-Classbuilding questions 24.00$         

Kagan-Classbuilding questions 24.00$         

Kagan-Classbuilding questions 14.50$         

Kagan-Classbuilding questions 29.00$         

Kagan-Silly Sports/goofy games 29.00$         

Kagan-Flip Chart 14.50$         

Kagan-Mega Timer 34.50$         

Kagan-Mega Timer 34.50$         

Kagan-Mega Timer-power adapter 9.00$            

T-Junction-Inservice food 127.74$       

TPT-guidance counselor materials 33.94$         

TPT-Classroom supplies (kagan posters) 7.00$            

NE Dept of ED-2023 NeMTSS Summit 375.00$       

TPT-September 11th lessons 9.17$            

TPT-Activity packets 3.50$            

Read Theory-3rd Grade subscription 10.00$         

Kagan-Silly Sports/goofy games 14.50$         

TPT-Dot Day Activities 4.47$            

TPT-Morning Work Bundle 65.61$         

TPT-1st Grade classroom supplies 61.13$         

TPT-Sped 1st/2nd GR spelling 62.19$         

TPT-1st GR Math 39.20$         

TPT- Multiplication facts 7.46$            

TPT-Elementary supplies 58.82$         

Raising Canes-Meal 21.26$         

Scooters-Coffee 18.08$         

Jimmy Johns-Meal 14.20$         

Spantran-Transcripts 20.00$         

USPS-postage 5.01$            

Agparts-AC Adapter 169.50$       

TPT-FCS supplies 9.50$            

Imperial Superfoods-FCS groceries 11.74$         

Imperial Superfoods-FCS groceries 128.69$       

ProSolutions Training-FCS CDS Training 299.00$       

Walmart-FCS groceries 104.66$       

Imperial Superfoods-FCS groceries 23.49$         

Imperial Superfoods-FCS groceries 64.91$         

Imperial Superfoods-FCS groceries 42.36$         

Imperial Superfoods-FCS groceries 6.29$            

Philips Speedee-fuel FCCLA 45.00$         

Philips Speedee-fuel FCCLA 42.68$         



Imperial Superfoods-FCS groceries 86.55$         

Imperial Superfoods-FCS groceries 2.92$            

Amazon-Esports equipment 1,387.97$    

Imperial SuperFoods-SPED groc. 56.23$         

Amazon-Esports equipment 194.00$       

Amazon-SPED 3 C Pen Readers, SPED supplies 939.00$       

NE DPT of Ed-dues 125.00$       

ShopNABE-ELL posters 1,900.00$    

ABEbooks-curriculum 100.62$       

Amazon-Esports equipment 620.57$       

Amazon-Esports equipment 199.95$       

Gimkit Pro-MS Math 59.88$         

Amazon-testing headphones 235.05$       

Apple .com-apps 49.99$         

Amazon-Esports equipment 161.99$       

Amazon-Esports equipment 619.89$       

Amazon-Esports equipment 166.42$       

Amazon-Esports equipment 74.05$         

Amazon-Esports equipment 94.75$         

Amazon-Esports equipment 50.98$         

Amazon-Business Class Supplies 77.14$         

Amazon-Esports equipment 479.96$       

Amazon-Case for Reader pen 26.94$         

Amazon-Central office supplies 50.64$         

Amazon-Central office supplies 218.02$       

Amazon-Metal Storage Shed 499.98$       

Amazon-Fire Alarm 19.96$         

Amazon-Batteries 24.00$         

Amazon-Screen replacement Chromebook 103.92$       

Amazon-Batteries 71.98$         

Amazon-Transportation Repair kit 104.55$       

Amazon-Privacy Boards, desk organizers 72.82$         

Amazon-3 C Pen Text to Speech Readers (SPED) 885.00$       

Amazon-Projector Screen 1,799.99$    

Amazon- 2nd grade supplies 47.29$         

Amazon-Central Office supplies 34.02$         

Amazon-1st Grade supplies 16.99$         

Amazon-Long Reach Kit w/easy edge 54.99$         

Amazon-Coffee (Breakrooms/Boardroom) 28.76$         

Amazon-Credit for return (14.36)$        

Amazon-1st Grade supplies 46.77$         

Amazon-Spray adhesive 30.70$         

Amazon-Bus barn sign 17.19$         

Amazon-Battery operated wall clocks 109.92$       

Amazon-Podium Stand 105.99$       

Amazon-File boxes 115.01$       

Amazon-SPED Earbud headphones 32.95$         



Adaptedminded-SPED math 30.00$         

Webstaurant-door spring assembly kits 779.08$       

Amazon-Central office supplies 98.70$         

Amazon-3D printer part 14.99$         

Amazon-Apple USB Adapter 108.49$       

Amazon-Cables 19.48$         

Amazon-Surveillance Internal hard drive 262.59$       

Amazon-Adhesive hooks 16.88$         

Amazon-Ethernet adapter (5) 64.95$         

Microtel-hotel for Conference 248.00$       

Microtel-hotel for Conference 248.00$       

Hampton Inn-Hotel for Conference 517.77$       

Activity Expenses 6,048.22$    

Walmart-FCS groceries 197.75$       

US Bank Report October 2023 Total 23,087.24$ 
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General  01

Account Type I Revenue

Source of Revenue/Function

Description Y.T.D. 

Activity

M.T.D. 

Activity

Open 

Encumb.

Current 

Budget

Account State Account Number% of 

Budget

Budget 

Balance

Revenue

01-1-01100-000-000 Taxes Levied/Assessed by the 

School District

01-1-01100-000-000 14.74 0.00  1,030,129.35  1,030,129.35  7,375,154.00  6,345,024.65 

01-1-01115-000-000 Carline Taxes 01-1-01115-000-000 18.43 0.00  184.25  184.25  1,000.00  815.75 

01-1-01125-000-000 Motor Vehicle Taxes 01-1-01125-000-000 7.45 0.00  31,221.82  31,221.82  420,000.00  388,778.18 

01-1-01140-000-000 Penalties & Interest 01-1-01140-000-000 0.00 0.00  1,915.29  1,915.29  0.00 (1,915.29)

01-1-01322-000-000 Tuition from Other Government 

Sources Within the S

01-1-01322-000-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  10,000.00  10,000.00 

01-1-01510-000-000 Interest 01-1-01510-000-000 84.55 0.00  4,227.67  4,227.67  5,000.00  772.33 

01-1-01800-000-000 Revenue From Community 

Services Activities

01-1-01800-000-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  7,500.00  7,500.00 

01-1-01910-000-000 Rentals of School Equipment, 

Property, and Facilit

01-1-01910-000-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  5,000.00  5,000.00 

01-1-01980-000-000 Refund Of Prior Year`s 

Expenditures

01-1-01980-000-000 0.00 0.00  1,057.84  1,057.84  0.00 (1,057.84)

01-1-02110-000-000 County Fines & License Fees 01-1-02110-000-000 0.00 0.00  25.00  25.00  0.00 (25.00)

01-1-02210-000-000 ESU Receipts 01-1-02210-000-000 63.29 0.00  0.00  0.00  6,000.00  6,000.00 

01-1-03110-000-000 State Aid 01-1-03110-000-000 37.06 0.00  115,064.00  115,064.00  310,475.00  195,411.00 

01-1-03120-000-000 SPED (School Age) 01-1-03120-000-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  240,000.00  240,000.00 

01-1-03125-000-000 SPED Transportation (School 

Age)ents.

01-1-03125-000-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  4,000.00  4,000.00 

01-1-03180-000-000 Pro-Rate Motor Vehicle 01-1-03180-000-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  15,000.00  15,000.00 

01-1-03400-000-000 State Apportionment 01-1-03400-000-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  82,000.00  82,000.00 

01-1-03535-000-000 Payment for High Ability Learners 01-1-03535-000-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  5,000.00  5,000.00 

01-1-04305-000-000 Title 8 (Impact Aid) 01-1-04305-000-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  34,000.00  34,000.00 

01-1-04505-000-000 Title I, Part A ESSA Improving 

Basic Programs Oper

01-1-04505-000-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  95,000.00  95,000.00 

01-1-04512-000-000 IDEA Part B (611) Base Allocation 01-1-04512-000-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  144,000.00  144,000.00 

01-1-04525-000-000 Federal Vocational & Applied 

Technology Education

01-1-04525-000-000 0.00 0.00  400.00  400.00  0.00 (400.00)

01-1-04530-000-000 Other Federal Categorical Receipts 01-1-04530-000-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  15,000.00  15,000.00 

01-1-04708-000-000 Medicaid in Public Schools 01-1-04708-000-000 76.82 0.00  4,225.17  4,225.17  5,500.00  1,274.83 

01-1-05200-000-000 Fund Transfers In 01-1-05200-000-000 0.00 0.00  650.00  650.00  0.00 (650.00)

01-1-05300-000-000 Proceeds From the Disposal of Real 

or Personal Pro

01-1-05300-000-000 0.00 0.00  6,550.50  6,550.50  0.00 (6,550.50)

I Revenue  * Account Type 14.31 0.00  1,195,650.89  1,195,650.89  8,779,629.00  7,583,978.11 

Expense

01-2-01100-000-000 Regular Instruction 01-2-01100-000-000 15.86 0.00  79.32  79.32  500.00  420.68 

01-2-01100-111-001 Regular Instruction-Salaries of 

Regular Employees

01-2-01100-111-001 11.72 0.00  82,391.74  82,391.74  1,386,890.72  1,304,498.98 
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General  01

Account Type X Expense

Source of Revenue/Function

Description Y.T.D. 

Activity

M.T.D. 
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Open 

Encumb.

Current 

Budget

Account State Account Number% of 

Budget

Budget 

Balance

01-2-01100-111-002 Regular Instruction-Salaries of 

Regular Employees

01-2-01100-111-002 10.43 0.00  81,484.92  81,484.92  1,527,886.64  1,446,401.72 

01-2-01100-111-003 Regular Instruction-Salaries of 

Regular Employees

01-2-01100-111-003 0.00 0.00  66,968.31  66,968.31  0.00 (66,968.31)

01-2-01100-112-002 Regular Instruction-Salaries of 

Regular Employees

01-2-01100-112-002 15.08 0.00  3,858.35  3,858.35  77,250.00  73,391.65 

01-2-01100-122-002 Regular Instruction-Salaries of 

Temporary Employee

01-2-01100-122-002 19.20 0.00  180.00  180.00  5,750.00  5,570.00 

01-2-01100-123-001 Regular Instruction-Salaries of 

Temporary Employee

01-2-01100-123-001 9.65 0.00  3,112.53  3,112.53  85,000.00  81,887.47 

01-2-01100-123-002 Regular Instruction-Salaries of 

Temporary Employee

01-2-01100-123-002 12.63 0.00  1,342.86  1,342.86  47,500.00  46,157.14 

01-2-01100-151-001 Regular Instruction-Additional 

Compensation Paid t

01-2-01100-151-001 12.59 0.00  9,944.62  9,944.62  165,000.00  155,055.38 

01-2-01100-151-002 Regular Instruction-Additional 

Compensation Paid t

01-2-01100-151-002 7.72 0.00  514.28  514.28  13,000.00  12,485.72 

01-2-01100-151-003 Regular Instruction-Additional 

Compensation Paid t

01-2-01100-151-003 0.00 0.00  250.26  250.26  0.00 (250.26)

01-2-01100-152-001 Regular Instruction-Additional 

Compensation Paid t

01-2-01100-152-001 21.11 0.00  385.00  385.00  32,000.00  31,615.00 

01-2-01100-152-003 Regular Instruction-Additional 

Compensation Paid t

01-2-01100-152-003 0.00 0.00  1,116.50  1,116.50  0.00 (1,116.50)

01-2-01100-211-001 Regular Instruction-Group 

Insurance for Teachers/P

01-2-01100-211-001 13.74 0.00  23,910.14  23,910.14  347,600.00  323,689.86 

01-2-01100-211-002 Regular Instruction-Group 

Insurance for Teachers/P

01-2-01100-211-002 13.24 0.00  25,770.76  25,770.76  387,720.00  361,949.24 

01-2-01100-211-003 Regular Instruction-Group 

Insurance for Teachers/P

01-2-01100-211-003 0.00 0.00  17,106.14  17,106.14  0.00 (17,106.14)

01-2-01100-212-001 Regular Instruction-Addit (Inc 01-2-01100-212-001 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  150.00  150.00 

01-2-01100-212-002 Regular Instruction-Salar (BCB 01-2-01100-212-002 0.14 0.00  8.54  8.54  12,500.00  12,491.46 

01-2-01100-213-001 Regular Instruction-Salar (BCB 01-2-01100-213-001 26.25 0.00  291.39  291.39  3,120.31  2,828.92 

01-2-01100-213-002 Regular Instruction-Salar (BCB 01-2-01100-213-002 0.16 0.00  3.03  3.03  2,000.00  1,996.97 

01-2-01100-219-002 Early Retirement -HS (BCBS-DBe 01-2-01100-219-002 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  250.00  250.00 

01-2-01100-221-001 Regular Instruction-Social Security 

Payments for T

01-2-01100-221-001 12.56 0.00  6,635.34  6,635.34  104,601.66  97,966.32 

01-2-01100-221-002 Regular Instruction-Social Security 

Payments for T

01-2-01100-221-002 11.46 0.00  6,028.82  6,028.82  103,104.65  97,075.83 

01-2-01100-221-003 Regular Instruction-Social Security 

Payments for T

01-2-01100-221-003 0.00 0.00  5,018.33  5,018.33  0.00 (5,018.33)

01-2-01100-222-001 Regular Instruction-Addit (FIC 01-2-01100-222-001 22.21 0.00  29.45  29.45  2,327.28  2,297.83 

01-2-01100-222-002 Regular Instruction-Salar (FIC 01-2-01100-222-002 18.55 0.00  308.94  308.94  5,257.99  4,949.05 
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01-2-01100-222-003 Regular Instruction-Addit (FIC 01-2-01100-222-003 0.00 0.00  85.41  85.41  0.00 (85.41)

01-2-01100-223-001 Regular Instruction-Social Security 

Payments for S

01-2-01100-223-001 9.54 0.00  236.25  236.25  6,526.46  6,290.21 

01-2-01100-223-002 Regular Instruction-Social Security 

Payments for S

01-2-01100-223-002 13.17 0.00  102.70  102.70  3,486.82  3,384.12 

01-2-01100-229-002 Early Retirement -HS (FICA) 01-2-01100-229-002 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  100.00  100.00 

01-2-01100-231-001 Regular Instruction-Retirement 

Contributions for T

01-2-01100-231-001 13.32 0.00  6,789.30  6,789.30  101,246.39  94,457.09 

01-2-01100-231-002 Regular Instruction-Retirement 

Contributions for T

01-2-01100-231-002 11.23 0.00  6,029.23  6,029.23  104,978.80  98,949.57 

01-2-01100-231-003 Regular Instruction-Retirement 

Contributions for T

01-2-01100-231-003 0.00 0.00  4,942.38  4,942.38  0.00 (4,942.38)

01-2-01100-232-002 Regular Instruction-Salar (NPE 01-2-01100-232-002 15.50 0.00  215.72  215.72  5,086.57  4,870.85 

01-2-01100-233-001 Regular Instruction-Retirement 

Contributions for S

01-2-01100-233-001 17.54 0.00  60.48  60.48  1,092.84  1,032.36 

01-2-01100-233-002 Regular Instruction-Retirement 

Contributions for S

01-2-01100-233-002 11.28 0.00  16.36  16.36  998.40  982.04 

01-2-01100-237-001 Regular Instruction-Increased 

Retirement Contrib

01-2-01100-237-001 13.36 0.00  2,352.23  2,352.23  35,144.17  32,791.94 

01-2-01100-237-002 Regular Instruction-Salar (NPE 01-2-01100-237-002 11.43 0.00  2,150.21  2,150.21  38,140.56  35,990.35 

01-2-01100-237-003 Regular Instruction-Salar (NPE 01-2-01100-237-003 0.00 0.00  1,697.26  1,697.26  0.00 (1,697.26)

01-2-01100-239-002 Early Retirement -HS 01-2-01100-239-002 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  1,040.00  1,040.00 

01-2-01100-281-001 Regular Instruction-Health Benefits 

Paid for Teach

01-2-01100-281-001 11.84 0.00  944.72  944.72  26,970.02  26,025.30 

01-2-01100-281-002 Regular Instruction-Health Benefits 

Paid for Teach

01-2-01100-281-002 22.74 0.00  1,678.32  1,678.32  21,072.29  19,393.97 

01-2-01100-281-003 Regular Instruction-Health Benefits 

Paid for Teach

01-2-01100-281-003 0.00 0.00  360.41  360.41  0.00 (360.41)

01-2-01100-282-002 Regular Instruction-Salar (HSA 01-2-01100-282-002 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  115.00  115.00 

01-2-01100-283-001 Regular Instruction-Salar (HSA 01-2-01100-283-001 41.17 0.00  34.85  34.85  325.00  290.15 

01-2-01100-283-002 Regular Instruction-Salar (HSA 01-2-01100-283-002 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  300.00  300.00 

01-2-01100-580-000 Regular Instruction-Travel 01-2-01100-580-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  3,750.00  3,750.00 

01-2-01100-580-001 Regular Instruction-Travel 01-2-01100-580-001 6.61 0.00  0.00  0.00  3,750.00  3,750.00 

01-2-01100-580-002 Regular Instruction-Travel 01-2-01100-580-002 41.42 0.00  0.00  0.00  1,250.00  1,250.00 

01-2-01100-580-003 Regular Instruction-Travel 01-2-01100-580-003 0.00 687.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (687.00)

01-2-01100-610-000 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies

01-2-01100-610-000 40.75 4,210.28  725.40  725.40  20,000.00  15,064.32 

01-2-01100-610-001 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies

01-2-01100-610-001 3.40 0.00  271.64  271.64  8,000.00  7,728.36 

01-2-01100-610-001-06 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies-English 7-12

01-2-01100-610-001-06 22.84 577.39  0.00  0.00  3,000.00  2,422.61 
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01-2-01100-610-001-08 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies-Math 7-12

01-2-01100-610-001-08 7.19 65.67  149.90  149.90  3,000.00  2,784.43 

01-2-01100-610-001-10 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies-Science 7-12

01-2-01100-610-001-10 8.39 760.38  498.47  498.47  15,000.00  13,741.15 

01-2-01100-610-003-10 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies-Science 7-12

01-2-01100-610-001-10 0.00 476.02  0.00  0.00  0.00 (476.02)

01-2-01100-610-001-12 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies-Social S 7-12

01-2-01100-610-001-12 21.95 0.00  356.64  356.64  1,625.00  1,268.36 

01-2-01100-610-001-14 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies-Art 7-12

01-2-01100-610-001-14 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  6,000.00  6,000.00 

01-2-01100-610-001-16 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies-Music 7-12

01-2-01100-610-001-16 1.89 0.00  101.50  101.50  6,000.00  5,898.50 

01-2-01100-610-001-18 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies-Band 7-12

01-2-01100-610-001-18 109.03 1,445.32  1,495.92  1,495.92  4,000.00  1,058.76 

01-2-01100-610-001-20 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies-PE 7-12

01-2-01100-610-001-20 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  4,500.00  4,500.00 

01-2-01100-610-001-21 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies-STEM

01-2-01100-610-001-21 56.60 427.19  0.00  0.00  2,500.00  2,072.81 

01-2-01100-610-001-22 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies-Family Consum

01-2-01100-610-001-22 9.73 99.15  0.00  0.00  8,000.00  7,900.85 

01-2-01100-610-001-23 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies-Woods

01-2-01100-610-001-23 55.47 1,978.82  0.00  0.00  9,000.00  7,021.18 

01-2-01100-610-001-24 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies-Ag

01-2-01100-610-001-24 103.09 4,321.49  3,020.00  3,020.00  7,500.00  158.51 

01-2-01100-610-001-25 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies-Spanish

01-2-01100-610-001-25 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  1,500.00  1,500.00 

01-2-01100-610-001-26 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies-Business

01-2-01100-610-001-26 5.29 77.14  0.00  0.00  3,500.00  3,422.86 

01-2-01100-610-002 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies

01-2-01100-610-002 4.15 0.00  46.57  46.57  3,000.00  2,953.43 

01-2-01100-610-002-00 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies-Kindergarten

01-2-01100-610-002-00 7.03 210.94  0.00  0.00  3,000.00  2,789.06 

01-2-01100-610-002-01 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies-First Grade

01-2-01100-610-002-01 9.95 71.66  0.00  0.00  3,000.00  2,928.34 

01-2-01100-610-002-02 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies-Second Grade

01-2-01100-610-002-02 10.70 175.28  62.33  62.33  3,000.00  2,762.39 

01-2-01100-610-002-03 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies-Third Grade

01-2-01100-610-002-03 5.01 90.26  0.00  0.00  3,000.00  2,909.74 

01-2-01100-610-002-04 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies-Fourth Grade

01-2-01100-610-002-04 0.59 8.40  0.00  0.00  3,000.00  2,991.60 
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01-2-01100-610-002-05 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies-English 5-6

01-2-01100-610-002-05 83.51 1,252.67  0.00  0.00  1,500.00  247.33 

01-2-01100-610-003-05 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies-English 5-6

01-2-01100-610-002-05 0.00 59.89  297.32  297.32  0.00 (357.21)

01-2-01100-610-002-07 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies-Math 5-6

01-2-01100-610-002-07 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  1,500.00  1,500.00 

01-2-01100-610-002-09 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies-Science 5-6

01-2-01100-610-002-09 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  2,000.00  2,000.00 

01-2-01100-610-002-11 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies-Social St 5-6

01-2-01100-610-002-11 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  1,500.00  1,500.00 

01-2-01100-610-002-13 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies-Art K-6

01-2-01100-610-002-13 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  10,000.00  10,000.00 

01-2-01100-610-002-15 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies-Music K-6

01-2-01100-610-002-15 22.61 174.95  439.13  439.13  3,000.00  2,385.92 

01-2-01100-610-002-17 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies-Band 5-6

01-2-01100-610-002-17 5.43 0.00  0.00  0.00  10,000.00  10,000.00 

01-2-01100-610-003-17 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies-Band 5-6

01-2-01100-610-002-17 0.00 0.00  123.22  123.22  0.00 (123.22)

01-2-01100-610-002-19 Regular Instruction-General 

Supplies-PE K-6

01-2-01100-610-002-19 6.70 200.98  0.00  0.00  3,000.00  2,799.02 

01-2-01100-640-000 Regular Instruction-Books and 

Periodical

01-2-01100-640-000 82.05 0.00  700.00  700.00  1,000.00  300.00 

01-2-01100-640-001 Regular Instruction-Books and 

Periodical

01-2-01100-640-001 14.04 3,553.19  3,082.45  3,082.45  60,000.00  53,364.36 

01-2-01100-640-002 Regular Instruction-Books and 

Periodical

01-2-01100-640-002 1.02 0.00  0.00  0.00  60,000.00  60,000.00 

01-2-01100-640-003 Regular Instruction-Books and 

Periodical

01-2-01100-640-003 0.00 0.00  762.83  762.83  0.00 (762.83)

01-2-01100-641-002 Regular Instruction-E-Books 01-2-01100-641-002 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  500.00  500.00 

01-2-01100-643-000 Regular Instruction-Web/Cloud 

Based Software

01-2-01100-643-000 17.70 0.00  0.00  0.00  40,000.00  40,000.00 

01-2-01100-733-000 Regular Instruction - Furniture & 

Fixtures

01-2-01100-733-000 8.67 0.00  0.00  0.00  2,500.00  2,500.00 

01-2-01100-733-001 Regular Instruction-Furniture and 

Fixtures

01-2-01100-733-001 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  3,000.00  3,000.00 

01-2-01100-733-002 Regular Instruction-Furniture and 

Fixtures

01-2-01100-733-002 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  3,000.00  3,000.00 

01-2-01100-734-000 Regular 

Instruction-Technology-Related 

Hardware

01-2-01100-734-000 19.49 12,992.58  4,209.19  4,209.19  115,000.00  97,798.23 
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01-2-01100-734-001 Regular 

Instruction-Technology-Related 

Hardware

01-2-01100-734-001 54.81 0.00  0.00  0.00  8,000.00  8,000.00 

01-2-01100-734-002 Regular 

Instruction-Technology-Related 

Hardware

01-2-01100-734-002 84.47 235.05  0.00  0.00  3,000.00  2,764.95 

01-2-01100-735-000 Regular Instruction-Technology 

Software

01-2-01100-735-000 0.33 0.00  0.00  0.00  15,000.00  15,000.00 

01-2-01100-735-001 Regular Instruction-Technology 

Software

01-2-01100-735-001 5.10 0.00  0.00  0.00  5,000.00  5,000.00 

01-2-01100-735-002 Regular Instruction-Technology 

Software

01-2-01100-735-002 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  10,000.00  10,000.00 

01-2-01100-810-000 Regular Instruction-Dues and Fees 01-2-01100-810-000 95.00 0.00  1,425.00  1,425.00  1,500.00  75.00 

01-2-01100-810-001 Regular Instruction-Dues and Fees 01-2-01100-810-001 32.52 677.00  450.00  450.00  10,000.00  8,873.00 

01-2-01100-810-002 Regular Instruction-Dues and Fees 01-2-01100-810-002 34.13 512.00  0.00  0.00  1,500.00  988.00 

01-2-01100-810-003 Regular Instruction-Dues and Fees 01-2-01100-810-003 0.00 445.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (445.00)

01-2-01100-890-000 Regular Instruction-Miscellaneous 

Expenditures

01-2-01100-890-000 12.00 1,800.00  0.00  0.00  15,000.00  13,200.00 

01-2-01100-890-001 Regular Instruction-Miscellaneous 

Expenditures

01-2-01100-890-001 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  15,000.00  15,000.00 

01-2-01100-890-002 Regular Instruction-Miscellaneous 

Expenditures

01-2-01100-890-002 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  5,000.00  5,000.00 

01-2-01150-111-001 Limited English Proficiency 

Programs-Salaries of R

01-2-01150-111-001 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  5,000.00  5,000.00 

01-2-01150-111-002 Limited English Proficiency 

Programs-Salaries of R

01-2-01150-111-002 16.53 0.00  5,951.46  5,951.46  72,000.00  66,048.54 

01-2-01150-123-000 Limited English Proficiency 

Programs-Salaries of T

01-2-01150-123-000 16.60 0.00  1,400.25  1,400.25  34,307.02  32,906.77 

01-2-01150-211-001 Limited English Proficiency 

Programs-Group Insuran

01-2-01150-211-001 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  50.00  50.00 

01-2-01150-211-002 Limited English Proficiency 

Programs-Group Insuran

01-2-01150-211-002 17.13 0.00  772.81  772.81  9,000.00  8,227.19 

01-2-01150-213-000 Limited English Proficien (BCB 01-2-01150-213-000 23.05 0.00  33.68  33.68  300.00  266.32 

01-2-01150-221-001 Limited English Proficiency 

Programs-Social Securi

01-2-01150-221-001 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  200.00  200.00 

01-2-01150-221-002 Limited English Proficiency 

Programs-Social Securi

01-2-01150-221-002 14.94 0.00  448.27  448.27  6,000.00  5,551.73 

01-2-01150-223-000 Limited English Proficiency 

Programs-Social Securi

01-2-01150-223-000 15.84 0.00  107.12  107.12  2,750.00  2,642.88 

01-2-01150-231-001 Limited English Proficiency 

Programs-Retirement Co

01-2-01150-231-001 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  500.00  500.00 
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01-2-01150-231-002 Limited English Proficiency 

Programs-Retirement Co

01-2-01150-231-002 15.91 0.00  437.61  437.61  5,500.00  5,062.39 

01-2-01150-233-000 Limited English Proficiency 

Programs-Retirement Co

01-2-01150-233-000 15.54 0.00  102.96  102.96  2,500.00  2,397.04 

01-2-01150-237-000 Limited English Proficiency 

Programs-Increased Ret

01-2-01150-237-000 13.35 0.00  35.36  35.36  1,000.00  964.64 

01-2-01150-237-001 Limited English Proficien (NPE 01-2-01150-237-001 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  100.00  100.00 

01-2-01150-237-002 Limited English Proficien (NPE 01-2-01150-237-002 15.03 0.00  150.28  150.28  2,000.00  1,849.72 

01-2-01150-610-000 Limited English Proficiency 

Programs-General Suppl

01-2-01150-610-000 380.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  500.00  500.00 

01-2-01150-610-001 Limited English Proficiency 

Programs-General Suppl

01-2-01150-610-001 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  750.00  750.00 

01-2-01150-610-002 Limited English Proficiency 

Programs-General Suppl

01-2-01150-610-002 0.00 1,900.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (1,900.00)

01-2-01150-640-000 Limited English Proficiency 

Programs-Books and Per

01-2-01150-640-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  500.00  500.00 

01-2-01150-642-000 Limited English Proficiency 

Programs-Audio-Visual

01-2-01150-642-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  500.00  500.00 

01-2-01150-890-000 Limited English Proficiency 

Programs-Miscellaneous

01-2-01150-890-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  4,135.41  4,135.41 

01-2-01200-111-001 Special Education Instructional 

Programs - School

01-2-01200-111-001 14.58 0.00  8,207.30  8,207.30  112,545.58  104,338.28 

01-2-01200-111-002 Special Education Instructional 

Programs - School

01-2-01200-111-002 23.71 0.00  9,807.41  9,807.41  80,501.32  70,693.91 

01-2-01200-111-003 Special Education Instructional 

Programs - School

01-2-01200-111-003 0.00 0.00  3,785.83  3,785.83  0.00 (3,785.83)

01-2-01200-112-001 Special Education Instructional 

Programs - School

01-2-01200-112-001 12.66 0.00  3,941.60  3,941.60  99,856.36  95,914.76 

01-2-01200-112-002 Special Education Instructional 

Programs - School

01-2-01200-112-002 20.99 0.00  7,014.58  7,014.58  115,983.98  108,969.40 

01-2-01200-112-003 Special Education Instructional 

Programs - School

01-2-01200-112-003 0.00 0.00  3,515.02  3,515.02  0.00 (3,515.02)

01-2-01200-122-001 Special Education Instructional 

Programs - School

01-2-01200-122-001 21.33 0.00  0.00  0.00  2,953.65  2,953.65 

01-2-01200-122-002 Special Education Instructional 

Programs - School

01-2-01200-122-002 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  8,442.72  8,442.72 

01-2-01200-123-002 Special Education Instructional 

Programs - School

01-2-01200-123-002 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  3,081.90  3,081.90 

01-2-01200-211-001 Special Education Instructional 

Programs - School

01-2-01200-211-001 14.23 0.00  1,718.63  1,718.63  24,362.42  22,643.79 
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01-2-01200-211-002 Special Education Instructional 

Programs - School

01-2-01200-211-002 30.20 0.00  1,946.75  1,946.75  12,796.62  10,849.87 

01-2-01200-211-003 Special Education Instructional 

Programs - School

01-2-01200-211-003 0.00 0.00  35.02  35.02  0.00 (35.02)

01-2-01200-212-001 ES-Aide SPED Health Ins 01-2-01200-212-001 19.47 0.00  1,571.48  1,571.48  16,159.86  14,588.38 

01-2-01200-212-002 HS-Aide SPED Health Ins 01-2-01200-212-002 14.07 0.00  1,118.23  1,118.23  15,897.21  14,778.98 

01-2-01200-212-003 MS-Aide SPED Health Ins 01-2-01200-212-003 0.00 0.00  518.15  518.15  0.00 (518.15)

01-2-01200-221-001 Special Education Instructional 

Programs - School

01-2-01200-221-001 15.14 0.00  624.41  624.41  8,250.00  7,625.59 

01-2-01200-221-002 Special Education Instructional 

Programs - School

01-2-01200-221-002 24.41 0.00  723.68  723.68  5,750.00  5,026.32 

01-2-01200-221-003 Special Education Instructional 

Programs - School

01-2-01200-221-003 0.00 0.00  287.58  287.58  0.00 (287.58)

01-2-01200-222-001 ES-Aide SPED SS 01-2-01200-222-001 12.22 0.00  208.29  208.29  6,750.00  6,541.71 

01-2-01200-222-002 HS-Aide SPED SS 01-2-01200-222-002 20.61 0.00  455.30  455.30  8,250.00  7,794.70 

01-2-01200-222-003 MS-Aide SPED SS 01-2-01200-222-003 0.00 0.00  239.24  239.24  0.00 (239.24)

01-2-01200-223-002 HS-Sub SPED SS 01-2-01200-223-002 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  275.00  275.00 

01-2-01200-231-001 Special Education Instructional 

Programs - School

01-2-01200-231-001 15.09 0.00  603.48  603.48  8,000.00  7,396.52 

01-2-01200-231-002 Special Education Instructional 

Programs - School

01-2-01200-231-002 21.59 0.00  721.08  721.08  6,500.00  5,778.92 

01-2-01200-231-003 Special Education Instructional 

Programs - School

01-2-01200-231-003 0.00 0.00  278.39  278.39  0.00 (278.39)

01-2-01200-232-001 ES-Aide SPED NPERS 01-2-01200-232-001 10.83 0.00  236.32  236.32  6,898.44  6,662.12 

01-2-01200-232-002 HS-Aide SPED NPERS 01-2-01200-232-002 19.35 0.00  375.35  375.35  8,528.08  8,152.73 

01-2-01200-232-003 MS-Aide SPED NPERS 01-2-01200-232-003 0.00 0.00  258.46  258.46  0.00 (258.46)

01-2-01200-237-001 Special Education Instruc (NPE 01-2-01200-237-001 12.88 0.00  288.39  288.39  5,210.72  4,922.33 

01-2-01200-237-002 Special Education Instruc (NPE 01-2-01200-237-002 21.05 0.00  376.50  376.50  4,981.30  4,604.80 

01-2-01200-237-003 Special Education Instruc (NPE 01-2-01200-237-003 0.00 0.00  184.36  184.36  0.00 (184.36)

01-2-01200-281-001 Special Education Instruc (HSA 01-2-01200-281-001 8.45 0.00  42.74  42.74  1,610.53  1,567.79 

01-2-01200-281-002 HS-Teach SPED HRA 01-2-01200-281-002 8.73 0.00  50.66  50.66  1,650.91  1,600.25 

01-2-01200-282-001 ES-Aide SPED HRA 01-2-01200-282-001 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  500.00  500.00 

01-2-01200-282-002 HS-Aide SPED HRA 01-2-01200-282-002 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  1,850.00  1,850.00 

01-2-01200-282-003 MS-Aide SPED HRA 01-2-01200-282-003 0.00 0.00  67.25  67.25  0.00 (67.25)

01-2-01200-320-000 Special Education Instructional 

Programs - School

01-2-01200-320-000 48.33 0.00  3,625.00  3,625.00  15,000.00  11,375.00 

01-2-01200-540-000 Special Education Instructional 

Programs - School

01-2-01200-540-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  1,413.40  1,413.40 

01-2-01200-562-002 SPED tuition to other schools 01-2-01200-562-002 15.60 0.00  880.00  880.00  10,000.00  9,120.00 

01-2-01200-580-002 Special Education Instructional 

Programs - School

01-2-01200-580-002 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  750.00  750.00 
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01-2-01200-591-000 Special Education Instructional 

Programs - School

01-2-01200-591-000 11.52 0.00  0.00  0.00  5,000.00  5,000.00 

01-2-01200-610-000 Special Education Instructional 

Programs - School

01-2-01200-610-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  14,000.00  14,000.00 

01-2-01200-610-001 Special Education Instructional 

Programs - School

01-2-01200-610-001 2.81 0.00  0.00  0.00  2,000.00  2,000.00 

01-2-01200-610-002 Special Education Instructional 

Programs - School

01-2-01200-610-002 23.28 1,601.08  24.90  24.90  12,000.00  10,374.02 

01-2-01200-610-003 Special Education Instructional 

Programs - School

01-2-01200-610-002 0.00 982.05  0.00  0.00  0.00 (982.05)

01-2-01200-640-001 Special Education Instructional 

Programs - School

01-2-01200-640-001 1.03 0.00  0.00  0.00  5,500.00  5,500.00 

01-2-01200-640-002 Special Education Instructional 

Programs - School

01-2-01200-640-002 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  4,250.00  4,250.00 

01-2-01200-810-002 Special Education Instructional 

Programs - School

01-2-01200-810-002 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  500.00  500.00 

01-2-01291-332-000 Special Education Instructional 

Programs - 3 to 5

01-2-01291-332-000 14.41 0.00  0.00  0.00  2,000.00  2,000.00 

01-2-02120-111-001 Guidance Services-Salaries of 

Regular Employees Pa

01-2-02120-111-001 12.40 0.00  4,704.86  4,704.86  75,888.93  71,184.07 

01-2-02120-111-002 Guidance Services-Salaries of 

Regular Employees Pa

01-2-02120-111-002 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  71,997.19  71,997.19 

01-2-02120-111-003 Guidance Services-Salaries of 

Regular Employees Pa

01-2-02120-111-003 0.00 0.00  1,568.30  1,568.30  0.00 (1,568.30)

01-2-02120-211-001 Guidance Services-Group 

Insurance for Teachers/Pro

01-2-02120-211-001 12.54 0.00  1,572.44  1,572.44  24,917.69  23,345.25 

01-2-02120-211-002 Guidance Services-Group 

Insurance for Teachers/Pro

01-2-02120-211-002 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  18,594.90  18,594.90 

01-2-02120-211-003 Guidance Services-Salarie (BCB 01-2-02120-211-003 0.00 0.00  524.23  524.23  0.00 (524.23)

01-2-02120-221-001 Guidance Services-Social Security 

Payments for Tea

01-2-02120-221-001 12.41 0.00  351.98  351.98  5,675.23  5,323.25 

01-2-02120-221-002 Guidance Services-Social Security 

Payments for Tea

01-2-02120-221-002 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  5,439.05  5,439.05 

01-2-02120-221-003 Guidance Services-Salarie (FIC 01-2-02120-221-003 0.00 0.00  117.34  117.34  0.00 (117.34)

01-2-02120-231-001 Guidance Services-Retirement 

Contributions for Tea

01-2-02120-231-001 12.40 0.00  345.93  345.93  5,580.13  5,234.20 

01-2-02120-231-002 Guidance Services-Retirement 

Contributions for Tea

01-2-02120-231-002 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  5,293.96  5,293.96 

01-2-02120-231-003 Guidance Services-Salarie (NPE 01-2-02120-231-003 0.00 0.00  115.33  115.33  0.00 (115.33)

01-2-02120-237-001 Guidance Services-Salarie (NPE 01-2-02120-237-001 12.40 0.00  118.80  118.80  1,916.25  1,797.45 

01-2-02120-237-002 Guidance Services-Salarie (NPE 01-2-02120-237-002 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  1,818.01  1,818.01 
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01-2-02120-237-003 Guidance Services-Salarie (NPE 01-2-02120-237-003 0.00 0.00  39.60  39.60  0.00 (39.60)

01-2-02120-610-000 Guidance Services-General 

Supplies

01-2-02120-610-000 30.34 572.94  0.00  0.00  2,000.00  1,427.06 

01-2-02130-116-000 Health Services-Salaries of Regular 

Employees Paid

01-2-02130-116-000 16.74 0.00  4,708.33  4,708.33  56,241.90  51,533.57 

01-2-02130-120-000 Health Services-Salaries of 

Temporary Employees Pa

01-2-02130-120-000 6.77 0.00  140.03  140.03  2,067.29  1,927.26 

01-2-02130-216-000 Health Services-Salaries  (BCB 01-2-02130-216-000 16.67 0.00  1,587.55  1,587.55  19,049.83  17,462.28 

01-2-02130-220-000 Health Services-Social Security 

Payments for Non-I

01-2-02130-220-000 7.00 0.00  10.71  10.71  152.97  142.26 

01-2-02130-226-000 Health Services-Salaries  (FIC 01-2-02130-226-000 16.68 0.00  343.14  343.14  4,090.78  3,747.64 

01-2-02130-230-000 Health Services-Retirement 

Contributions for Non-I

01-2-02130-230-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  25.00  25.00 

01-2-02130-236-000 Health Services-Salaries  (NPE 01-2-02130-236-000 16.74 0.00  346.19  346.19  4,135.36  3,789.17 

01-2-02130-237-000 Health Services-Increased 

Retirement Contributions

01-2-02130-237-000 16.70 0.00  118.89  118.89  1,423.64  1,304.75 

01-2-02130-610-000 Health Services-General Supplies 01-2-02130-610-000 4.93 0.00  61.61  61.61  1,250.00  1,188.39 

01-2-02130-810-000 Health Services-Dues and Fees 01-2-02130-810-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  200.00  200.00 

01-2-02140-320-000 Psychological Services-Professional 

Educational Se

01-2-02140-320-000 16.40 0.00  7,214.67  7,214.67  88,000.00  80,785.33 

01-2-02142-320-000 Psych ESU - Ages 3 to 5 - 

Professional Educational

01-2-02142-320-000 16.67 0.00  333.33  333.33  4,000.00  3,666.67 

01-2-02151-591-000 Speech ESU - school age 01-2-02151-591-000 271.60 0.00  120,558.65  120,558.65  45,000.00 (75,558.65)

01-2-02161-591-000 OT ESU - School Age 01-2-02161-591-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  5,241.89  5,241.89 

01-2-02213-330-000 Instructional Staff 

Training-Employee Training and

01-2-02213-330-000 146.90 36,138.50  5,248.00  5,248.00  30,000.00 (11,386.50)

01-2-02213-580-000 Staff Dev Travel (mil,meals,hotel) 01-2-02213-580-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  1,000.00  1,000.00 

01-2-02220-111-000 Library/Media Services-Salaries of 

Regular Employe

01-2-02220-111-000 15.37 0.00  2,686.98  2,686.98  34,965.37  32,278.39 

01-2-02220-112-000 Library/Media Services-Salaries of 

Regular Employe

01-2-02220-112-000 11.09 0.00  0.00  0.00  18,206.70  18,206.70 

01-2-02220-122-000 Library/Media Services-Salaries of 

Temporary Emplo

01-2-02220-122-000 30.40 0.00  90.00  90.00  750.00  660.00 

01-2-02220-211-000 Library/Media Services-Group 

Insurance for Teacher

01-2-02220-211-000 16.56 0.00  875.64  875.64  10,578.05  9,702.41 

01-2-02220-212-000 Library/Media Services-Group 

Insurance for Instruc

01-2-02220-212-000 7.30 0.00  0.00  0.00  50.00  50.00 

01-2-02220-213-000 Library/Media Services-Sa (BCB 01-2-02220-213-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  50.00  50.00 

01-2-02220-221-000 Library/Media Services-Social 

Security Payments fo

01-2-02220-221-000 14.60 0.00  133.91  133.91  1,833.96  1,700.05 
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01-2-02220-222-000 Library/Media Services-Social 

Security Payments fo

01-2-02220-222-000 11.93 0.00  6.89  6.89  1,441.51  1,434.62 

01-2-02220-231-000 Library/Media Services-Retirement 

Contributions fo

01-2-02220-231-000 15.37 0.00  197.56  197.56  2,571.07  2,373.51 

01-2-02220-232-000 Library/Media Services-Retirement 

Contributions fo

01-2-02220-232-000 11.09 0.00  0.00  0.00  1,338.68  1,338.68 

01-2-02220-237-000 Library/Media Services-Increased 

Retirement Contri

01-2-02220-237-000 14.36 0.00  67.84  67.84  1,300.00  1,232.16 

01-2-02220-281-000 Library/Media Services-Health 

Benefits Paid for Te

01-2-02220-281-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  450.00  450.00 

01-2-02220-382-000 Library/Media Services-Distance 

Education & Teleco

01-2-02220-382-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  24,000.00  24,000.00 

01-2-02220-610-000 Library/Media Services-General 

Supplies

01-2-02220-610-000 27.59 0.00  0.00  0.00  6,000.00  6,000.00 

01-2-02220-640-000 Library/Media Services-Books and 

Periodical

01-2-02220-640-000 23.93 1,132.46  365.35  365.35  6,237.61  4,739.80 

01-2-02230-116-000 Instruction-Related 

Technology-Salaries of Regular

01-2-02230-116-000 14.21 0.00  5,471.00  5,471.00  77,000.00  71,529.00 

01-2-02230-216-000 Instruction-Related Techn (BCB 01-2-02230-216-000 16.68 0.00  1,589.36  1,589.36  19,058.58  17,469.22 

01-2-02230-226-000 Instruction-Related Techn (FIC 01-2-02230-226-000 14.29 0.00  418.53  418.53  5,749.33  5,330.80 

01-2-02230-236-000 Instruction-Related Techn (NPE 01-2-02230-236-000 14.57 0.00  402.27  402.27  5,522.59  5,120.32 

01-2-02230-237-000 Instruction-Related 

Technology-Increased Retiremen

01-2-02230-237-000 14.57 0.00  138.14  138.14  1,896.55  1,758.41 

01-2-02310-317-000 Board of Education-Contracted 

Legal Services

01-2-02310-317-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  6,000.00  6,000.00 

01-2-02310-810-000 Board of Education-Dues and Fees 01-2-02310-810-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  6,000.00  6,000.00 

01-2-02320-105-000 Executive Administration-Salaries 

Paid to Superint

01-2-02320-105-000 16.52 0.00  13,666.67  13,666.67  165,427.51  151,760.84 

01-2-02320-110-000 Executive Administration-Salaries 

of Regular Emplo

01-2-02320-110-000 18.33 0.00  3,560.66  3,560.66  40,681.06  37,120.40 

01-2-02320-116-000 Executive Administration-Salaries 

of Regular Emplo

01-2-02320-116-000 16.57 0.00  6,215.00  6,215.00  75,000.00  68,785.00 

01-2-02320-210-000 Executive Administration-Group 

Insurance for Non-I

01-2-02320-210-000 16.32 0.00  1,903.78  1,903.78  23,323.60  21,419.82 

01-2-02320-215-000 Executive Administration-Group 

Insurance for Super

01-2-02320-215-000 16.64 0.00  2,192.96  2,192.96  26,362.42  24,169.46 

01-2-02320-216-000 Executive Administration- (BCB 01-2-02320-216-000 302.61 0.00  1,911.65  1,911.65  1,263.46 (648.19)

01-2-02320-220-000 Executive Administration-Social 

Security Payments

01-2-02320-220-000 18.39 0.00  265.78  265.78  3,030.08  2,764.30 

01-2-02320-225-000 Executive Administration-Social 

Security Payments

01-2-02320-225-000 17.36 0.00  1,034.03  1,034.03  11,909.50  10,875.47 
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01-2-02320-226-000 Executive Administration- (FIC 01-2-02320-226-000 17.00 0.00  434.21  434.21  5,108.09  4,673.88 

01-2-02320-230-000 Executive 

Administration-Retirement 

Contributions

01-2-02320-230-000 19.70 0.00  261.81  261.81  2,534.57  2,272.76 

01-2-02320-235-000 Executive 

Administration-Retirement 

Contributions

01-2-02320-235-000 16.52 0.00  1,004.88  1,004.88  12,163.59  11,158.71 

01-2-02320-236-000 Executive Administration- (NPE 01-2-02320-236-000 16.92 0.00  456.98  456.98  5,401.89  4,944.91 

01-2-02320-237-000 Executive Administration-Increased 

Retirement Cont

01-2-02320-237-000 17.03 0.00  591.92  591.92  6,902.45  6,310.53 

01-2-02320-280-000 Executive Administration-Health 

Benefits Paid for

01-2-02320-280-000 23.63 0.00  263.38  263.38  3,343.57  3,080.19 

01-2-02320-286-000 Executive Administration- (HSA 01-2-02320-286-000 0.00 0.00  263.38  263.38  0.00 (263.38)

01-2-02320-580-000 Executive Administration-Travel 01-2-02320-580-000 1.95 0.00  0.00  0.00  2,750.00  2,750.00 

01-2-02320-610-000 Executive Administration-General 

Supplies

01-2-02320-610-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  750.00  750.00 

01-2-02320-810-000 Executive Administration-Dues and 

Fees

01-2-02320-810-000 0.14 0.00  0.00  0.00  14,048.23  14,048.23 

01-2-02330-317-000 Contracted Legal Services 01-2-02330-317-000 19.28 0.00  2,547.50  2,547.50  35,000.00  32,452.50 

01-2-02410-110-000 Office of the Principal-Salaries of 

Regular Employ

01-2-02410-110-000 17.98 0.00  8,761.02  8,761.02  96,019.60  87,258.58 

01-2-02410-111-000 Office of the Principal-Salaries of 

Regular Employ

01-2-02410-111-000 16.67 0.00  19,833.34  19,833.34  238,000.00  218,166.66 

01-2-02410-122-000 Office of the Principal-Salaries of 

Temporary Empl

01-2-02410-122-000 55.56 0.00  276.00  276.00  1,750.00  1,474.00 

01-2-02410-210-000 Office of the Principal-Group 

Insurance for Non-In

01-2-02410-210-000 21.46 0.00  3,189.57  3,189.57  41,551.00  38,361.43 

01-2-02410-211-000 Office of the Principal-Group 

Insurance for Teache

01-2-02410-211-000 16.65 0.00  3,085.42  3,085.42  37,065.52  33,980.10 

01-2-02410-220-000 Office of the Principal-Social 

Security Payments f

01-2-02410-220-000 17.70 0.00  662.75  662.75  7,346.65  6,683.90 

01-2-02410-221-000 Office of the Principal-Social 

Security Payments f

01-2-02410-221-000 16.87 0.00  1,489.71  1,489.71  17,872.29  16,382.58 

01-2-02410-222-000 Office of the Principal-Social 

Security Payments f

01-2-02410-222-000 29.75 0.00  21.11  21.11  250.00  228.89 

01-2-02410-230-000 Office of the Principal-Retirement 

Contributions f

01-2-02410-230-000 17.80 0.00  644.18  644.18  7,130.77  6,486.59 

01-2-02410-231-000 Office of the Principal-Retirement 

Contributions f

01-2-02410-231-000 16.66 0.00  1,458.31  1,458.31  17,510.60  16,052.29 

01-2-02410-237-000 Office of the Principal-Increased 

Retirement Contr

01-2-02410-237-000 17.02 0.00  722.01  722.01  8,461.97  7,739.96 
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01-2-02410-280-000 Office of the Principal-Health 

Benefits Paid for N

01-2-02410-280-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  3,154.68  3,154.68 

01-2-02410-580-000 Office of the Principal-Travel 01-2-02410-580-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  1,250.00  1,250.00 

01-2-02410-610-000 Office of the Principal-General 

Supplies

01-2-02410-610-000 5.11 0.00  0.00  0.00  2,500.00  2,500.00 

01-2-02410-735-000 Office of the Principal-Technology 

Software

01-2-02410-735-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  1,890.01  1,890.01 

01-2-02410-810-000 Office of the Principal-Dues and 

Fees

01-2-02410-810-000 5.45 0.00  0.00  0.00  1,100.00  1,100.00 

01-2-02490-111-000 School Administration - 

Other-Salaries of Regular

01-2-02490-111-000 16.53 0.00  6,632.36  6,632.36  80,234.35  73,601.99 

01-2-02490-211-000 School Administration - 

Other-Group Insurance for

01-2-02490-211-000 17.07 0.00  1,969.33  1,969.33  23,067.28  21,097.95 

01-2-02490-221-000 School Administration - 

Other-Social Security Paym

01-2-02490-221-000 16.47 0.00  489.36  489.36  5,919.59  5,430.23 

01-2-02490-231-000 School Administration - 

Other-Retirement Contribut

01-2-02490-231-000 16.53 0.00  487.66  487.66  5,899.63  5,411.97 

01-2-02490-237-000 School Administration-Increased 

Retirement Contrib

01-2-02490-237-000 16.53 0.00  167.47  167.47  2,026.04  1,858.57 

01-2-02510-315-000 Fiscal 

Services-Accounting/Auditing 

Services

01-2-02510-315-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  17,500.00  17,500.00 

01-2-02510-320-000 Fiscal Services-Professional 

Educational Services

01-2-02510-320-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  2,500.00  2,500.00 

01-2-02510-350-000 Fiscal Services-Technical Services 01-2-02510-350-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  1,000.00  1,000.00 

01-2-02510-382-000 Fiscal Services-Distance Education 

& Telecommunica

01-2-02510-382-000 11.17 0.00  494.71  494.71  15,000.00  14,505.29 

01-2-02510-440-000 Fiscal Services-Rentals 01-2-02510-440-000 13.43 0.00  3,051.67  3,051.67  45,000.00  41,948.33 

01-2-02510-531-000 Fiscal Services-Postage 01-2-02510-531-000 0.42 0.00  0.00  0.00  1,200.00  1,200.00 

01-2-02510-540-000 Fiscal Services-Advertising 01-2-02510-540-000 14.75 0.00  885.14  885.14  6,000.00  5,114.86 

01-2-02510-610-000 Fiscal Services-General Supplies 01-2-02510-610-000 4.31 115.01  0.00  0.00  6,000.00  5,884.99 

01-2-02510-626-000 Fiscal Services-Gasoline 01-2-02510-626-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  3,000.00  3,000.00 

01-2-02510-734-000 Fiscal Services-Technology-Related 

Hardware

01-2-02510-734-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  5,000.00  5,000.00 

01-2-02510-810-000 Fiscal Services-Dues and Fees 01-2-02510-810-000 3.57 0.00  328.60  328.60  17,500.00  17,171.40 

01-2-02510-890-000 Fiscal Services-Miscellaneous 

Expenditures

01-2-02510-890-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  5,000.00  5,000.00 

01-2-02570-330-000 Personnel Services - Employee 

Training & Developme

01-2-02570-330-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  300.00  300.00 

01-2-02610-110-000 Operation of Buildings-Salaries of 

Regular Employe

01-2-02610-110-000 17.30 0.00  24,546.43  24,546.43  300,000.00  275,453.57 
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01-2-02610-120-000 Operation of Buildings-Salaries of 

Temporary Emplo

01-2-02610-120-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  1,000.00  1,000.00 

01-2-02610-210-000 Operation of Buildings-Group 

Insurance for Non-Ins

01-2-02610-210-000 13.25 0.00  8,393.73  8,393.73  126,409.37  118,015.64 

01-2-02610-220-000 Operation of Buildings-Social 

Security Payments fo

01-2-02610-220-000 18.05 0.00  1,852.05  1,852.05  21,688.61  19,836.56 

01-2-02610-230-000 Operation of Buildings-Retirement 

Contributions fo

01-2-02610-230-000 15.05 0.00  1,609.96  1,609.96  20,319.80  18,709.84 

01-2-02610-237-000 Operation of Buildings-Increased 

Retirement Contri

01-2-02610-237-000 15.05 0.00  552.87  552.87  6,977.89  6,425.02 

01-2-02610-280-000 Operation of Buildings-Health 

Benefits Paid for No

01-2-02610-280-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  500.00  500.00 

01-2-02610-280-001 Operation of Buildings-Health 

Benefits Paid for No

01-2-02610-280-001 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  225.00  225.00 

01-2-02610-280-002 Operation of Buildings-Health 

Benefits Paid for No

01-2-02610-280-002 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  225.00  225.00 

01-2-02610-410-000 Operation of Buildings-Utility 

Services

01-2-02610-410-000 15.58 0.00  4,531.15  4,531.15  60,000.00  55,468.85 

01-2-02610-430-000 Operation of Buildings-Repairs and 

Maintenance Ser

01-2-02610-430-000 5.82 0.00  0.00  0.00  40,000.00  40,000.00 

01-2-02610-431-000 Operation of Buildings-Repairs and 

Maintenance Ser

01-2-02610-431-000 1.62 0.00  413.79  413.79  36,618.33  36,204.54 

01-2-02610-431-001 Operation of Buildings-Repairs and 

Maintenance Ser

01-2-02610-431-001 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  5,000.00  5,000.00 

01-2-02610-440-000 Operation of Buildings-Rentals 01-2-02610-440-000 0.51 0.00  0.00  0.00  12,000.00  12,000.00 

01-2-02610-400-000 Other Purchased Property Service 01-2-02610-490-000 32.73 0.00  14,413.44  14,413.44  80,000.00  65,586.56 

01-2-02610-580-000 Operation of Buildings-Travel 01-2-02610-580-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  500.00  500.00 

01-2-02610-610-000 Operation of Buildings-General 

Supplies

01-2-02610-610-000 18.78 2,519.60  10,155.99  10,155.99  100,000.00  87,324.41 

01-2-02610-610-001 Operation of Buildings-General 

Supplies

01-2-02610-610-001 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  1,000.00  1,000.00 

01-2-02610-610-002 Operation of Buildings-General 

Supplies

01-2-02610-610-002 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  500.00  500.00 

01-2-02610-620-000 Other (Energy) 01-2-02610-620-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  2,500.00  2,500.00 

01-2-02610-621-000 Operation of Buildings-Utility 

Energy Services

01-2-02610-621-000 12.94 0.00  12,517.89  12,517.89  200,000.00  187,482.11 

01-2-02610-720-000 Operation of Buildings-Buildings 01-2-02610-720-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  280,000.00  280,000.00 

01-2-02610-733-000 Operation of Buildings-Furniture 

and Fixtures

01-2-02610-733-000 4.41 99.00  89.99  89.99  50,000.00  49,811.01 

01-2-02610-733-001 Operation of Buildings-Furniture 

and Fixtures

01-2-02610-733-001 27.50 550.00  0.00  0.00  2,000.00  1,450.00 
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Chase Revenue and Expenditure Report
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Report as of: 9/30/2023

General  01

Account Type X Expense

Source of Revenue/Function

Description Y.T.D. 

Activity

M.T.D. 

Activity

Open 

Encumb.

Current 

Budget

Account State Account Number% of 

Budget

Budget 

Balance

01-2-02610-733-002 Operation of Buildings-Furniture 

and Fixtures

01-2-02610-733-002 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  2,000.00  2,000.00 

01-2-02610-890-000 Operation of 

Buildings-Miscellaneous 

Expenditures

01-2-02610-890-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  1,000.00  1,000.00 

01-2-02710-110-000 Vehicle Operation - Regular 

Education-Salaries of

01-2-02710-110-000 14.33 0.00  13,581.99  13,581.99  285,000.00  271,418.01 

01-2-02710-120-000 Vehicle Operation - Regular 

Education-Salaries of

01-2-02710-120-000 19.22 0.00  2,664.10  2,664.10  41,000.00  38,335.90 

01-2-02710-150-000 Vehicle Operation - Regular 

Education-Additional C

01-2-02710-150-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  750.00  750.00 

01-2-02710-210-000 Vehicle Operation - Regular 

Education-Group Insura

01-2-02710-210-000 15.12 0.00  791.93  791.93  10,457.51  9,665.58 

01-2-02710-220-000 Vehicle Operation - Regular 

Education-Social Secur

01-2-02710-220-000 16.52 0.00  1,234.97  1,234.97  22,473.32  21,238.35 

01-2-02710-230-000 Vehicle Operation - Regular 

Education-Retirement C

01-2-02710-230-000 14.87 0.00  893.83  893.83  16,651.56  15,757.73 

01-2-02710-237-000 Vehicle Operation - Increased 

Retirement Contribut

01-2-02710-237-000 14.83 0.00  306.95  306.95  5,736.43  5,429.48 

01-2-02710-430-000 Vehicle Operation - Regular 

Education-Repairs and

01-2-02710-430-000 167.63 230.70  0.00  0.00  200.00 (30.70)

01-2-02710-431-000 Vehicle Operation - Regular 

Education-Repairs and

01-2-02710-431-000 24.82 5,781.11  6,397.54  6,397.54  55,000.00  42,821.35 

01-2-02710-580-000 Vehicle Operation - Regular 

Education-Travel

01-2-02710-580-000 21.79 0.00  368.77  368.77  5,000.00  4,631.23 

01-2-02710-610-000 Vehicle Operation - Regular 

Education-General Supp

01-2-02710-610-000 22.95 1,259.56  180.87  180.87  7,500.00  6,059.57 

01-2-02710-626-000 Vehicle Operation - Regular 

Education-Gasoline

01-2-02710-626-000 1.19 0.00  808.29  808.29  75,000.00  74,191.71 

01-2-02710-732-000 Vehicle Operation - Regular 

Education-Vehicles

01-2-02710-732-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  150,000.00  150,000.00 

01-2-02710-733-000 Vehicle Operation - Regular 

Education-Furniture an

01-2-02710-733-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  8,000.00  8,000.00 

01-2-02710-810-000 Vehicle Operation - Regular 

Education-Dues and Fee

01-2-02710-810-000 57.00 0.00  195.00  195.00  2,500.00  2,305.00 

01-2-02710-890-000 Vehicle Operation - Regular 

Education-Miscellaneou

01-2-02710-890-000 10.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  1,000.00  1,000.00 

01-2-02712-110-000 Vehicle Operation - School Age 

SPED-Salaries of Re

01-2-02712-110-000 20.43 0.00  2,110.50  2,110.50  14,000.00  11,889.50 

01-2-02712-120-000 Vehicle Operation - School Age 

SPED-Salaries of Te

01-2-02712-120-000 6.25 0.00  0.00  0.00  800.00  800.00 
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Chase County Schools

Chase Revenue and Expenditure Report
Printed: 10/06/2023   3:06:52PM

Report as of: 9/30/2023

General  01

Account Type X Expense

Source of Revenue/Function

Description Y.T.D. 

Activity

M.T.D. 

Activity

Open 

Encumb.

Current 

Budget

Account State Account Number% of 

Budget

Budget 

Balance

01-2-02712-210-000 Vehicle Operation - School Age 

SPED-Group Insuranc

01-2-02712-210-000 0.22 0.00  5.58  5.58  3,441.26  3,435.68 

01-2-02712-220-000 Vehicle Operation - School Age 

SPED-Social Securit

01-2-02712-220-000 18.55 0.00  161.45  161.45  1,200.00  1,038.55 

01-2-02712-230-000 Vehicle Operation - School Age 

SPED-Retirement Con

01-2-02712-230-000 17.83 0.00  155.18  155.18  1,200.00  1,044.82 

01-2-02712-237-000 Vehicle Operation - School Age 

SPED-Increased Retr

01-2-02712-237-000 14.70 0.00  53.29  53.29  500.00  446.71 

01-2-02712-280-000 Vehicle Operation - Schoo (HSA 01-2-02712-280-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  500.00  500.00 

01-2-02712-626-000 Vehicle Operation - School Age 

SPED-Gasoline

01-2-02712-626-000 1,815.20 0.00  9,075.99  9,075.99  500.00 (8,575.99)

01-2-02730-431-000 Vehicle Operation - Regular 

Education-Repairs and

01-2-02730-431-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  4,825.92  4,825.92 

01-2-06200-111-000 Federal Services - Title I, Part A 

ESSA Improving

01-2-06200-111-000 23.65 0.00  6,652.50  6,652.50  55,000.00  48,347.50 

01-2-06200-112-000 Federal Services - Title I, Part A 

ESSA Improving

01-2-06200-112-000 19.84 0.00  1,029.85  1,029.85  17,000.00  15,970.15 

01-2-06200-123-000 Federal Services - Title I, Part A 

ESSA Improving

01-2-06200-123-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  500.00  500.00 

01-2-06200-151-000 Federal Services - Title I, Part A 

ESSA Improving

01-2-06200-151-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  500.00  500.00 

01-2-06200-159-000 Federal Services - Title I, Part A 

ESSA Improving

01-2-06200-151-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  500.00  500.00 

01-2-06200-211-000 Federal Services - Title I, Part A 

ESSA Improving

01-2-06200-211-000 33.31 0.00  1,714.03  1,714.03  10,000.00  8,285.97 

01-2-06200-212-000 Title I - Para Salary Group Ins 

(LTD&Health)

01-2-06200-212-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  8,000.00  8,000.00 

01-2-06200-213-000 Federal Services - Title  (BCB 01-2-06200-213-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  100.00  100.00 

01-2-06200-221-000 Federal Services - Title I, Part A 

ESSA Improving

01-2-06200-221-000 32.29 0.00  495.84  495.84  3,000.00  2,504.16 

01-2-06200-222-000 Title I - Para Salary SS 01-2-06200-222-000 25.31 0.00  76.35  76.35  1,000.00  923.65 

01-2-06200-223-000 Federal Services - Title I, Part A 

ESSA Improving

01-2-06200-223-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  500.00  500.00 

01-2-06200-231-000 Federal Services - Title I, Part A 

ESSA Improving

01-2-06200-231-000 34.15 0.00  489.16  489.16  2,800.00  2,310.84 

01-2-06200-232-000 Title I - Para Salary NPERS 01-2-06200-232-000 16.53 0.00  75.72  75.72  1,500.00  1,424.28 

01-2-06200-233-000 Federal Services - Title I, Part A 

ESSA Improving

01-2-06200-233-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  500.00  500.00 

01-2-06200-237-000 Federal Services - Title  (NPE 01-2-06200-237-000 20.68 0.00  193.98  193.98  2,000.00  1,806.02 

01-2-06200-281-000 Federal Services - Title I, Part A 

ESSA Improving

01-2-06200-281-000 139.74 0.00  238.49  238.49  500.00  261.51 
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Chase Revenue and Expenditure Report
Printed: 10/06/2023   3:06:52PM

Report as of: 9/30/2023

General  01

Account Type X Expense

Source of Revenue/Function

Description Y.T.D. 

Activity

M.T.D. 

Activity

Open 

Encumb.

Current 

Budget

Account State Account Number% of 

Budget

Budget 

Balance

01-2-06200-282-000 Title I - Para HRA 01-2-06200-282-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  1,500.00  1,500.00 

01-2-06200-610-000 Federal Services - Title I, Part A 

ESSA Improving

01-2-06200-610-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  500.00  500.00 

01-2-06200-890-000 Federal Services - Title I, Part A 

ESSA Improving

01-2-06200-890-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  2,750.00  2,750.00 

01-2-06404-591-000 Federal Services - IDEA Part B 

(611) Base Allocati

01-2-06404-591-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  500.00  500.00 

01-2-06406-111-000 Federal Services - IDEA Preschool 

(619) Base Alloc

01-2-06406-111-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  300.00  300.00 

01-2-06406-112-000 Federal Services - IDEA Preschool 

(619) Base Alloc

01-2-06406-112-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  2,000.00  2,000.00 

01-2-06406-221-000 Federal Services - IDEA P (FIC 01-2-06406-221-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  25.00  25.00 

01-2-06406-222-000 Federal Services - IDEA P (FIC 01-2-06406-222-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  200.00  200.00 

01-2-06406-231-000 Federal Services - IDEA P (NPE 01-2-06406-231-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  25.00  25.00 

01-2-06406-237-000 Federal Services - IDEA P (NPE 01-2-06406-237-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  25.00  25.00 

01-2-06406-591-000 Federal Services - IDEA Preschool 

(619) Base Alloc

01-2-06406-591-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  500.00  500.00 

01-2-06408-111-000 Federal Services - IDEA 

Enrollment/Poverty (611)-S

01-2-06408-111-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  54,000.00  54,000.00 

01-2-06408-112-000 Federal Services - IDEA 

Enrollment/Poverty (611)-S

01-2-06408-112-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  2,500.00  2,500.00 

01-2-06408-211-000 Federal Services - IDEA 

Enrollment/Poverty (611)-S

01-2-06408-211-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  13,000.00  13,000.00 

01-2-06408-221-000 Federal Services - IDEA 

Enrollment/Poverty (611)-S

01-2-06408-221-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  4,000.00  4,000.00 

01-2-06408-222-000 Federal Services - IDEA 

Enrollment/Poverty (611)-S

01-2-06408-222-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  350.00  350.00 

01-2-06408-231-000 Federal Services - IDEA E (NPE 01-2-06408-231-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  4,000.00  4,000.00 

01-2-06408-237-000 Federal Services - IDEA E (NPE 01-2-06408-237-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  1,500.00  1,500.00 

01-2-06408-320-000 Federal Services - IDEA 

Enrollment/Poverty (611)-S

01-2-06408-320-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  500.00  500.00 

01-2-06408-591-000 Federal Services - IDEA 

Enrollment/Poverty (611)-S

01-2-06408-591-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  1,000.00  1,000.00 

01-2-06408-610-000 Federal Services - IDEA 

Enrollment/Poverty (611)-G

01-2-06408-610-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  500.00  500.00 

01-2-06700-650-001 Carl Perkins - Supplies - 

Technology Related

01-2-06700-650-001 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  6,925.00  6,925.00 

01-2-06992-734-000 REAP - Technology Related 

Hardware

01-2-06992-734-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  40,000.00  40,000.00 

01-2-08000-000-000 Transfers (Outgoing) 01-2-08000-000-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  181,941.00  181,941.00 
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Chase Revenue and Expenditure Report
Printed: 10/06/2023   3:06:52PM

Report as of: 9/30/2023

General  01

Account Type X Expense

Source of Revenue/Function

Description Y.T.D. 

Activity

M.T.D. 

Activity

Open 

Encumb.

Current 

Budget

Account State Account Number% of 

Budget

Budget 

Balance

01-2-08000-913-000 Transfers (Outgoing)-Fund Transfers 

to Activities

01-2-08000-913-000 0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  120,000.00  120,000.00 

X Expense  * Account Type 16.34 90,467.71  828,651.22  828,651.22  10,457,641.00  9,538,522.07 

01 General
Fund 26.96 90,467.71 (366,999.67)(366,999.67)  1,678,012.00  1,954,543.96 
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Chase Revenue and Expenditure Report
Printed: 10/06/2023   3:06:52PM

Report as of: 9/30/2023

Depreciation  02

Account Type I Revenue

Source of Revenue/Function

Description Y.T.D. 

Activity

M.T.D. 

Activity

Open 

Encumb.

Current 

Budget

Account State Account Number% of 

Budget

Budget 

Balance

Revenue

02-1-01510-000-000 Interest 02-1-01510-000-000 0.00 0.00  392.64  392.64  0.00 (392.64)

02-1-05200-000-000 Fund Transfers In 02-1-05200-000-000 0.00 0.00  400,000.00  400,000.00  0.00 (400,000.00)

I Revenue  * Account Type 0.00 0.00  400,392.64  400,392.64  0.00 (400,392.64)

02 Depreciation
Fund 0.00 0.00  400,392.64  400,392.64  0.00 (400,392.64)
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Chase Revenue and Expenditure Report
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Employee Benefit Fund  03

Account Type I Revenue

Source of Revenue/Function

Description Y.T.D. 

Activity

M.T.D. 

Activity

Open 

Encumb.

Current 

Budget

Account State Account Number% of 

Budget

Budget 

Balance

Revenue

03-1-01510-000-000 Interest Income 03-1-01510-000-000 0.00 0.00  42.77  42.77  0.00 (42.77)

I Revenue  * Account Type 0.00 0.00  42.77  42.77  0.00 (42.77)

03 Employee Benefit Fund
Fund 0.00 0.00  42.77  42.77  0.00 (42.77)
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Chase Revenue and Expenditure Report
Printed: 10/06/2023   3:06:52PM

Report as of: 9/30/2023

School Nutrition  06

Account Type I Revenue

Source of Revenue/Function

Description Y.T.D. 

Activity

M.T.D. 

Activity

Open 

Encumb.

Current 

Budget

Account State Account Number% of 

Budget

Budget 

Balance

Revenue

06-1-01510-000-000 Interest 06-1-01510-000-000 0.00 0.00  126.52  126.52  0.00 (126.52)

06-1-01611-000-000 Daily Sales?School Lunch Program 06-1-01611-000-000 0.00 0.00  21,806.62  21,806.62  0.00 (21,806.62)

06-1-04210-000-000 Federal Reimbursement 06-1-04210-000-000 0.00 0.00  7,863.46  7,863.46  0.00 (7,863.46)

I Revenue  * Account Type 0.00 0.00  29,796.60  29,796.60  0.00 (29,796.60)

Expense

06-2-01100-352-000 Data Processing 06-2-03100-352-000 0.00 0.00  355.37  355.37  0.00 (355.37)

06-2-03100-570-000 Food Service Management 06-2-03100-570-000 0.00 0.00  15,852.36  15,852.36  0.00 (15,852.36)

X Expense  * Account Type 0.00 0.00  16,207.73  16,207.73  0.00 (16,207.73)

06 School Nutrition
Fund 0.00 0.00 (13,588.87)(13,588.87)  0.00  13,588.87 
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Bond  07

Account Type I Revenue

Source of Revenue/Function

Description Y.T.D. 

Activity

M.T.D. 

Activity

Open 

Encumb.

Current 

Budget

Account State Account Number% of 

Budget

Budget 

Balance

Revenue

07-1-01510-000-000 Interest 07-1-01510-000-000 0.00 0.00  0.07  0.07  0.00 (0.07)

I Revenue  * Account Type 0.00 0.00  0.07  0.07  0.00 (0.07)

07 Bond
Fund 0.00 0.00  0.07  0.07  0.00 (0.07)
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Chase Revenue and Expenditure Report
Printed: 10/06/2023   3:06:52PM
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Special Building  08

Account Type I Revenue

Source of Revenue/Function

Description Y.T.D. 

Activity

M.T.D. 

Activity

Open 

Encumb.

Current 

Budget

Account State Account Number% of 

Budget

Budget 

Balance

Revenue

08-1-01100-000-000 Taxes Levied/Assessed by the 

School District

08-1-01100-000-000 0.00 0.00  1,865.15  1,865.15  0.00 (1,865.15)

08-1-01510-000-000 Interest 08-1-01510-000-000 0.00 0.00  297.83  297.83  0.00 (297.83)

08-1-03130-000-000 Homestead Exemption 08-1-03130-000-000 0.00 0.00  443.14  443.14  0.00 (443.14)

Local Receipts

08-1-1140-000-000 Interest & Penalties 08-1-1140-000-000 0.00 0.00  30.14  30.14  0.00 (30.14)

1000 Local Receipts  ** Source of Revenue/Function 0.00 0.00  30.14  30.14  0.00 (30.14)

I Revenue  * Account Type 0.00 0.00  2,636.26  2,636.26  0.00 (2,636.26)

08 Special Building
Fund 0.00 0.00  2,636.26  2,636.26  0.00 (2,636.26)
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Qualified Capital Purpose Undertaking  09

Account Type I Revenue

Source of Revenue/Function

Description Y.T.D. 

Activity

M.T.D. 

Activity

Open 

Encumb.

Current 

Budget

Account State Account Number% of 

Budget

Budget 

Balance

Revenue

09-1-01510-000-000 Interest 09-1-01510-000-000 0.00 0.00  0.12  0.12  0.00 (0.12)

I Revenue  * Account Type 0.00 0.00  0.12  0.12  0.00 (0.12)

09 Qualified Capital Purpose Undertaking
Fund 0.00 0.00  0.12  0.12  0.00 (0.12)
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Student Fee  12

Account Type I Revenue

Source of Revenue/Function

Description Y.T.D. 

Activity

M.T.D. 

Activity

Open 

Encumb.

Current 

Budget

Account State Account Number% of 

Budget

Budget 

Balance

Revenue

12-1-01510-000-000 Interest 12-1-01510-000-000 0.00 0.00  3.65  3.65  0.00 (3.65)

I Revenue  * Account Type 0.00 0.00  3.65  3.65  0.00 (3.65)

12 Student Fee
Fund 0.00 0.00  3.65  3.65  0.00 (3.65)

Report Total:  4.53 783,664.05  783,664.05 (90,467.71) (1,678,012.00) (2,371,208.34)
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Chase County Schools

Chase Cash Worksheet
Printed: 10/06/2023   3:09:01PM

Report as of: 9/30/2023

General  01

Description Current Year 

Activity

Balance 

Forward

Account 

Balance

Account Number  

01-901 Cash Account   2,269,508.18  1,916,149.10  353,359.08 

01-904 Payroll Account   116,093.13  4,139.11  111,954.02 

01-907 Clearing Account   13,722.20  10,291.65  3,430.55 

01-905 Sect 125 Account   419.38  417.74  1.64 

01-805 CD-716   63,376.55  63,376.55  0.00 

01-807 CD-784   66,816.35  66,816.35  0.00 

01-824 CD701   15,411.08  15,411.08  0.00 

01-831 CD845   57,081.71  57,081.71  0.00 

01 General Fund 2,602,428.58  468,745.29  2,133,683.29 

02-901 Cash Account   985,223.94  584,831.30  400,392.64 

02-814 CD136   13,158.01  13,158.01  0.00 

02-832 CD952   60,786.76  60,786.76  0.00 

02 Depreciation Fund 1,059,168.71  400,392.64  658,776.07 

03-0-110-05 Unemployment Account   21,834.73  21,791.96  42.77 

03 Employee Benefit Fund Fund 21,834.73  42.77  21,791.96 

05-901 Cash Account   206,701.75  206,701.75  0.00 

05-902 Checking   59,751.24  59,751.24  0.00 

05-806 CD-851   62,865.11  62,865.11  0.00 

05-810 CD383   12,593.47  12,593.47  0.00 

05-826 CD333   5,633.29  5,633.29  0.00 

05-827 CD703   5,647.97  5,647.97  0.00 

05-828 CD195   5,732.75  5,732.75  0.00 

05-829 CD196   11,202.22  11,202.22  0.00 

05-903 FBLA Bank Account   25,443.01  25,443.01  0.00 

05 Activities Fund 395,570.81  0.00  395,570.81 

06-901 Cash Account   324,629.93  311,041.06  13,588.87 

06 School Nutrition Fund 324,629.93  13,588.87  311,041.06 

07-913 Bond Fund   65.53  65.46  0.07 

07 Bond Fund 65.53  0.07  65.46 

08-909 Building Fund   752,273.34  749,637.08  2,636.26 

08 Special Building Fund 752,273.34  2,636.26  749,637.08 

09-908 QCPUF   114.25  114.13  0.12 

09 Qualified Capital Purpose Undertaking Fund 114.25  0.12  114.13 

12-901 Cash Account   3,601.72  3,598.07  3.65 

12 Student Fee Fund 3,601.72  3.65  3,598.07 

Report Total:  4,274,277.93  885,409.67  5,159,687.60 

D:\ts\ChaseCounty\sdsv8\Finance\Swf_brp3_P.RPT
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Vendor_Name Description Amount

A T & T Telephone services 163.04$          

Adams Lumber Co Press Box Windows 855.06$          

Adams Lumber Co Press Box Extra`s 649.03$          

Adams Lumber Co Play ground swing repair parts 180.43$          

Allo Communications Telephone services 499.46$          

Amazon Capital Services General Expenditures 3,070.84$       

American Reading Company IRLA version 11 240.00$          

Amy Gittlein clarinet 250.00$          

Apple Incorporated 16" Macbook Pro laptop 2,299.00$       

Apple Incorporated 16" Macbook Pro laptop 2,299.00$       

Apptegy Rooms App renewal 7,081.25$       

Black Hills Energy 505 E 9th gas usage 8/8-9/11 596.74$          

Black Hills Energy 520 E 9th St gas usage 8/8-9/11 341.60$          

Brico Pest Control Regular monthly service 60.00$             

CCS Activity Child Development Books (not FCCLA but FCS) 156.50$          

Chase County Hospital CDL Exam (AC) 100.00$          

City Of Imperial 520 East 9th Electric 8/30-9/26 11,793.01$     

City Of Imperial 520 E 9th St water/sewer 8/30-9/26 2,179.00$       

City Of Imperial New Track electric 8/22-9/22 124.71$          

City Of Imperial New Track water 8/22-9/22 1,896.35$       

City Of Imperial FB Field Lights 8/22-9/18 185.58$          

City of Imperial Bus Barn Lights 8/22-9/18 311.73$          

City Of Imperial Bus Barn water/sewer 8/22-9/18 44.46$             

City Of Imperial 520 E 9th St water 8/23-9/22 667.85$          

City Of Imperial Water Meter East Parking Lot 8/23-9/22 27.00$             

Cornhusker Cleaning Systems Cleaning product 3.90$               

DataShield Shredding services 61.00$             

Decker Equipment Heavy duty tape, do not enter signs for cleaning 179.05$          

Decker Equipment Cast Iron pipe Swing hangers 849.78$          

Demco, Inc. Shipping/Handling 10.95$             

Demco, Inc. Kapco Easy Covers 8 1/2" x 5 3/4" 96.78$             

E D Enterprises Transportation repair parts 281.18$          

Eakes Office Solutions Trash bags, enzyme, bleach 212.49$          

Eakes Office Solutions Wet Mop 85.41$             

Eakes Office Solutions Cleaner 27.66$             

Eakes Office Solutions Urinal Screens 123.20$          

Eakes Office Solutions fly Patrol (22) 429.88$          

Eakes Office Solutions Vacuum (Hepa upright) 549.00$          

Eakes Office Solutions towels, trash bags 113.39$          

Eakes Office Solutions Central Office supplies 2,101.50$       

Eakes Office Solutions Laundry Detergent 43.46$             

Eakes Office Solutions Bathroom Deodorizer 36.96$             

Eakes Office Solutions Dispenser, Soap 155.88$          

Eakes Office Solutions Springs (parts) 14.65$             

Eakes Office Solutions Wheel Black Kit 486.56$          

Educational Service Unit #16 Settlement 20-21 120,000.00$  



Einspahr Tech Solutions ASUS Zenbook Duo, touch screen, labor on laptop 321.41$          

Eric McDaniel alto sax 500.00$          

ESU #10 HD Esports Vlan/firewall configuration 255.00$          

ESU #16 SA/Audiology/Program Supervision-Special srvcs. 327.46$          

Ewell Educational Services AET Subscription 23-24 390.00$          

Faith Cook SPED Mileage for Sept 2023 288.20$          

Felker, Rex Reimbursement for meal for bus drivers 19.28$             

Frank Paxton Hardwoods 300 bdft. red oak lumber 1,050.28$       

Frank Paxton Hardwoods 100 bdft. of maple lumber 423.15$          

Frank Paxton Hardwoods 25 bdft. of tiger wood 255.15$          

Frank Paxton Hardwoods 1/2" Oak plywood sheets 236.43$          

Frank Paxton Hardwoods 1/4" Oak plywood sheets 341.75$          

Frank Paxton Hardwoods Freight 75.00$             

HireRight Background screenings 142.60$          

Hometown Leasing Pmt 21 of copier lease 2,990.68$       

Ideal Linen Supply Inc shop towels, pants/shirts 75.48$             

Ideal Linen Supply Inc mats 216.62$          

Ideal Linen Supply Inc Uniform/Shop towels 75.48$             

Ideal Linen Supply Inc mats 216.62$          

Ideal Linen Supply Inc uniform cleaning 38.75$             

Ideal Linen Supply Inc uniform cleaning 38.75$             

Imperial NAPA Oil, air filters,washer fluid, repair parts 599.04$          

Inland Air Spring parts 184.82$          

Inland Air Spring parts 203.74$          

Inland Air Spring parts 204.28$          

Kagan Professional Development Kagan Learning books 484.00$          

Kagan Professional Development Kagan Learning books,Action plan 1, Learning coursework 2,200.00$       

KSB School Law Contracted Legal Services 9/6-9/22 4,200.21$       

L & L Ready Mix Flag Pole Bark 144.00$          

Lempke Construction LLC Press Box-fix/installs-materials/labor 5,635.00$       

McConnell Psychological Services, PCPsychological Services-Professional Educational Se 7,214.67$       

McConnell Psychological Services, PCSpecial Education Instructional Programs - School 3,625.00$       

McConnell Psychological Services, PCPsych ESU - Ages 3 to 5 - Professional Educational 333.33$          

McGraw-Hill Number Worlds Level E Workbooks All levels 246.00$          

McGraw-Hill Shipping 29.31$             

Mike Jaeger Remove/Replace Sidewalk Concrete 2,300.00$       

Miller & Associates Consulting Engineers, P.C.Parking Lot paving consultation May-August 2023 1,550.00$       

Nebraska Central Equipment repair parts-transportation 50.60$             

Nebraska Safety Center School Bus Endorsement classes (NPR,AC) 780.00$          

Nutrien Ag Solutions Rebar, Black label (Chemical spray) 130.00$          

OneSource background screening 15.00$             

OneSource Background screening from 9/1-10/1 138.00$          

Owens True Value 24pk AA Batteries 16.85$             

Owens True Value PVC Glue 11.23$             

Owens True Value 1" PVC elbow 14.60$             

Owens True Value 1 1/2" Tee 28.05$             

Owens True Value 1 1/2" Elbow 11.20$             



Owens True Value 2" 90 elbow 35.69$             

Owens True Value 1 1/4"  PVC Tee 32.99$             

Owens True Value 2" PVC Tee 30.86$             

Owens True Value 1 1/2 PVC Tee 44.88$             

Owens True Value Mini Hacksaw 10.11$             

Owens True Value 4 yds cheese cloth 6.73$               

Owens True Value Hacksaw Replacement Blades 9.55$               

Owens True Value Kingsford Charcoal 11.23$             

Owens True Value 2*10 PVC pipe 53.95$             

Owens True Value Maintenance supplies 324.71$          

Owens True Value Bus Barn Supplies 34.86$             

Pearson Celf-5 SPED 37.80$             

Platinum Customs, LLC Teacher Polo 24.46$             

Pumpkins & More A-maiz-ing Farm KD Field Trip 40 students/2 teachers Admission 420.00$          

Rainbow Promise tuition SPED Sept 2023 680.00$          

Really Good Stuff Testing Privacy Shields 35.49$             

Really Good Stuff Postage/processing 6.95$               

Region V 2023-2024 Dues 60.00$             

Renaissance AR license additions for 3-8 grade 1,655.50$       

Rural Rehabilitation Services, LLC Speech services/mileage 1,331.70$       

Rusher Rain  37 Sprinkler heads, poly fittings (FB field) 3,777.15$       

Saddleback Educational Inc Hi-Lo Comprehension Guide 29.95$             

Saddleback Educational Inc The Hunter-novel 43.00$             

Saddleback Educational Inc Whatever Happened to Megan-novel 43.00$             

Saddleback Educational Inc Shipping 13.91$             

Sadlier School (William H. Sadlier, Inc).Vocabulary Workshop Level Orange Teacher`s Edition 24.99$             

Sadlier School (William H. Sadlier, Inc).Vocabulary Workshop Level Blue Teacher`s Edition 24.99$             

Sadlier School (William H. Sadlier, Inc).Vocabulary Workshop Level Purple Teacher`s Edition 24.99$             

Sadlier School (William H. Sadlier, Inc).Vocabulary Workshop Level Red Teacher`s Edition 51.49$             

Sadlier School (William H. Sadlier, Inc).shipping 21.13$             

Savvas Learning Company Algebra I Teacher`s Edition 610.20$          

Schaben Services Vehicle Inspection for (AC) 250.00$          

Schaben Services Vehicle Inspection , Basic skills, Road Test (NPR) 200.00$          

School Specialty Pack of 25 Language Arts Certificates 88.08$             

School Specialty Pack of 25 Math Certificates 88.08$             

School Specialty Pack of 25 Science Certificates 88.08$             

School Specialty Central Office supplies 267.88$          

School Specialty Fabric Chair 216.68$          

Sports Boards Season/Year updates 49.50$             

St. Joseph Institute For The Deaf I hear Therapy 5/1-7/31 576.00$          

Stelling Brass New Yamaha trumpet 1,000.00$       

Stelling Brass Yamaha clarinet (summer maint.) Junipter clarinet 158.00$          

Stelling Brass Clean/remove dents/adjust instruments 220.00$          

Stelling Brass Holton Trumpet clean/bell dents 80.00$             

Stelling Brass Jupiter Flute/clean and straighten bent keys 85.00$             

The Musician`s Choice Shipping 11.65$             

The Musician`s Choice honor choir music 37.95$             



University of Nebraska at Kearney Transitional Teacher Placement Contract (CH) 2,000.00$       

US Bank Activity and General Expenses 23,087.24$     

Viaero Wireless 3 hotspot 118.02$          

Viaero Wireless Cellphone (maintenance/transportation)8/21-10/10 218.44$          

Yanda Music & Pro Audio alto sax mouthpiece and ligature 77.28$             

Yanda Music & Pro Audio clarinet mouthpices and ligatures 70.68$             

Yanda Music & Pro Audio clarinet ligatures 9.98$               

Yanda Music & Pro Audio yamaha flute with gold tone hole 695.00$          

Yanda Music & Pro Audio Used flute 695.00$          

October 2023 General Fund Bills 240,462.14$  

October 2023 General Payroll Expenses 678,246.37$  

October 2023 Total General Fund Expenditures 918,708.51$  

OPAA September meals 40,385.83$     

Total October Lunch Fund Expenditures 40,385.83$    

Waypoint Bank Bus Barn Loan 35,882.86$     

Total October 23' Special Building Fund Expenditures 35,882.86$    



 Activities Director’s Report 

 Winter Sports Classifications were announced. 
 Boys Basketball C-1 36 out of 55 Teams-86 Boys 
 Girls Basketball C-1 39 out of 55 Teams-73 Girls 
 Boys Wrestling C 15 out of 64 Teams-86 Boys 
 Girls Wrestling  31 (One Classification 180 Teams) 22-23 Last Year 159 Teams 21-21 
 111 Teams.  Girls Wrestling continues to grow. 
 Speech C-1 Total Count 159 (8/51) 
 Play Production B Total Count 159 (43/47) 

 C-5 Cross Country Districts  are in Ogallala on Wednesday,  October 11 at the Crandell 
 Creek Golf Course.  There will be 12 teams competing in the C-5 District.  The Girls will 
 run at 3:30 PM Mountain time and the Boys will run at 4:15 PM Mountain Time. 

 SPVA Volleyball Tournament  is at Perkins County on Saturday October 14th, 2023. 
 The brackets were sent out on Monday.  There will be 5 games played in the Pritchett 
 and 5 games played in the Main Gym.  Chase County is the #5 Seed and will play 
 North Platte St. Pat’s the #4 Seed in the Pritchett Gym at 10:00 AM.  The tournament 
 will start at 10:00 AM Mountain Time.  Admission prices will be $6.00 for Adults and 
 $5.00 for students. 

 Chase County Volleyball  will play in the C1-11 Subdistrict on Monday, October 23 
 and Tuesday, October 24.  There are 5 teams in the Subdistrict Tournament: 
 #4  Chase County  (40.2593), #5  Cozad  (35.9524  )  , #1  Gothenburg  (45.3846  )  ,  #3 
 Hershey  (40.7619  )  , and #2  Ogallala  (44.0370  )  .  At this team Chase County is the #4 
 Seed and is 32nd in the Wild Card Points for Class C1. 

 FFA-  The 96th National FFA Convention in Indianapolis, IN is November 1st-4th. 
 The students will leave on Tuesday, October 31st at 6:00 PM and return November 5th 
 around 3:00 PM.  We will be sending 15 students and 4 adults in two vans. 

 FCCLA-  FCCLA National Fall Conference will be in Birmingham, AL.  They will travel 
 from Nov. 9th to Nov. 12th to Birmingham for the National Conference.  We will have 3 
 students and one sponsor traveling to the National Conference.  They will also be 
 attending the Fall District Leadership Conference in Arapahoe tomorrow.  We will have 
 around 27 students and their sponsor attending. 

 Weight room-  Morning weight room sessions we average 3-4 students.  The high 
 number has been 6 and the low has been 0.  Most days we average 3-4 students. 

 If you have any questions about or concerns about my report, please email me at 
 thauxwell@chasecountyschools.org 



Chase County

October, 2023
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

1 2

Homecoming @ Chase County
Schools

 2:30pm Softball-Varsity
Chadron

 4:00pm Volleyball-G/JH
Ogallala

 4:00pm Football-JV Yuma

3

Homecoming @ Chase County
Schools

 4:00pm Volleyball-
G/JV/Varsity North Platte St.
Pats vs. Multiple Schools

4

11th Grade @ Chase County
Homecoming @ Chase County
Schools
8:15am-3:20pm Health
Checks @ Multiple Locations

5

Homecoming @ Chase County
Schools
8:15am-3:20pm Health
Checks @ Multiple Locations

 4:00pm Cross Country-
Varsity Perkins County vs.
Multiple Schools

 4:00pm Cross Country-JH
Perkins County vs. Multiple
Schools

 5:00pm Volleyball-
G/JV/Varsity Perkins County

 5:00pm Football-JH
Hershey

 5:00pm Volleyball-G/C
Team Perkins County

6

SPVA @ Perkins County High
School
Homecoming @ Chase County
Schools
3:00pm-3:30pm
Homecoming @ Longhorn
Gym
5:00pm-6:00pm McNair
Agency Tailgate @ Chase
County Schools

 6:00pm Football-Varsity
Mitchell
9:00pm-12:00am
Homecoming @ CCS
Commons Area

7

 9:00am Volleyball-G/JH
Chase County vs. Multiple
Schools

 12:00pm Cross Country-JH
Papillion-La Vista South vs.
Multiple Schools

8 9

 4:00pm Volleyball-G/JV
Chase County vs. Multiple
Schools

10

1:00pm-7:00pm Parent
Teacher Conference @ Chase
County Schools
6:00pm Chase County School
Board Meeting @ Board Room

11

 8:00am Softball-Varsity
Hastings vs. TBA

 3:30pm Cross Country-
Varsity  (Rescheduled from
10-12-23) Ogallala vs.
Multiple Schools

12

 8:00am Softball-Varsity
Hastings vs. TBA
Cross Country-Varsity
Rescheduled to 10-11-23

13

 TBD Softball-Varsity
Hastings vs. TBA

 6:00pm Football-Varsity
Wood River

14

 8:00am Volleyball-G/JH
Dundy County Stratton vs.
Multiple Schools

 10:00am Volleyball-
G/Varsity Perkins County
vs. Multiple Schools

15 16

 12:00pm Softball-Varsity
University of Nebraska at
Omaha vs. TBA

17

 3:30pm Volleyball-G/JH
McCook

 4:00pm Volleyball-
G/C/JV/Varsity Hershey

18

End of 1st Quarter @ Chase
County
11th Grade @ Chase County

19 20

 11:30am Cross Country-
Varsity University of NE-
Kearney vs. Multiple
Schools

 6:00pm Football-Varsity
Valentine

21

22 23

 TBD Volleyball-G/Varsity
TBA vs. Multiple Schools

24

 TBD Volleyball-G/Varsity
TBA vs. Multiple Schools

25

11th Grade and 12th Grade @
Chase County

26 27

 TBD Football-Varsity TBA
8:00am-3:30pm Teacher In-
Service @ Chase County

28

 TBD Volleyball-G/Varsity
TBA

29 30

Fall Break @ Chase County
31

2:30pm-3:30pm K-4th @
Longhorn Gym



November, 2023
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

1

 TBD Volleyball-G/Varsity
State Tournament vs. TBA

2

 TBD Volleyball-G/Varsity
State Tournament vs. TBA

 1:00pm Wrestling-JH
Sutherland vs. Multiple
Schools

3

 TBD Football-Varsity TBA
 TBD Volleyball-G/Varsity

State Tournament vs. TBA

4

 TBD Volleyball-G/Varsity
State Tournament vs. TBA

5 6

 2:00pm Wrestling-JH
Hershey

7 8

9th Grade @ Chase County
9

 12:00pm Wrestling-JH
Hitchcock County vs.
Multiple Schools
5:30pm SPVA @ Ogallala

10

 TBD Football-Varsity TBA
SPVA @ Chase County
9:30am Veterans Day @
Longhorn Gym

11

8:00am Volleyball @ Multiple
Locations

12 13

 3:00pm Wrestling-JH
North Platte St. Pats vs.
Multiple Schools

14

6:00pm Chase County School
Board Meeting @ Board Room

15

10th Grade @ Chase County
16

NMEA @ Lincoln
17

NMEA @ Lincoln
 11:00am Wrestling-JH

Medicine Valley

18

NMEA @ Lincoln

19 20

SPVA @ Bridgeport
10:00am SPVA @ Bridgeport

21

9:00am-3:00pm Blood Drive
@ Auxiliary Gym

 1:30pm Wrestling-JH
Perkins County vs. Multiple
Schools

 1:45pm Football-Varsity
University of Nebraska-
Lincoln vs. TBA

22

Thanksgiving Break @ Chase
County

23

Thanksgiving Break @ Chase
County

24

Thanksgiving Break @ Chase
County

25

26 27

 9:00am Wrestling-JH
Bayard vs. Multiple
Schools

28 29 30

 3:00pm Basketball-
B/JV/Varsity Cozad

 3:00pm Basketball-
G/JV/Varsity Cozad

 5:30pm Wrestling-
JV/Varsity Garden County
Schools vs. Multiple
Schools



Chase	County	School	Board	Meeting		
Mr.	Barr’s	Secondary	Principal	Report	–	October,	2023	

	
Topics  Information 
Student 
Information 

• Student enrollment (as of October 9, 2023) – see chart below 
• Students discipline (as of October 9, 2023) – see chart below 
• 94.22% average attendance rate from September 11, 2023 – October 9, 2023  

Professional 
Development 

• The administrative team participated in an introduction to Canvas Training on October 
2, 2023 

Effective 
Operations 

• 9th – 12th grade students attended a Chase County School sponsored College Fair on 
September 13, 2023 

• National Honor Society Induction and Celebration was held on September 27, 2023 
• Chase County Schools held the annual Bus Evacuation Drill on September 27, 2023 
• Homecoming week was very successful with staff and student participation on 

October 3 – 6, 2023 
• PBIS team met on October 3, 2023 to discuss the upcoming MTSS conference  
• Chase County Schools conducted student health screening on October 4-5, 2023 
• Mrs. Jaeger’s Food Class held their annual Chili Cookoff and had volunteer staff 

members serve as judges to the competition on October 6, 2023 
• Chase County students and staff wore orange to support Bully Awareness Day on 

October 9, 2023 
Community 
Involvement 

• Mrs. McDaniel’s Middle School Science classes were visited by the 21st Century 
STEM Trailer on September 21, 2023 (focus – science and agriculture) 

• Middle School students attended a violin/piano music performance on September 27, 
2023 

• Thanks to the community member volunteers (Lions Club, Dr. Hanlon’s Office, H.S. 
C.N.A.’s) that assisted with student health screenings on October 4-5, 2023 

• Middle School Pep Band played for the senior center on October 6, 2023 
• Thanks to the Imperial City Police for providing breathalyzer checks during the 

Homecoming Dance on. October 6, 2023 
School Goals • The PBIS team selected the September High School Students of the Month 

• Mrs. J. Paisley began counseling lessons in the Middle School on September 28, 
2023 (focus – how to deal with student drama) 

• Mr. Barr has started to request teacher celebrations and classroom happenings to 
add to the Secondary Principal Board Report 

 
 

Projected Student Enrollment 
Grade Number of Students 
7th 47 
8th 51 
9th 59 
10th 47 
11th 63 
12th 50 
Total: 317 

 
Student Discipline Incidents 

Detention (Lunch, Before/After 
School) 

In-School Suspension Out-of-School Suspension  

3 incidents  2 incidents  5 incidents  
 



Mrs. Odens’ October 2023 School Board Report

The month of October is Bully Prevention Month. Monday, most of the staff and students wore orange for
anti-bullying.

Red Ribbon Week is the week of October 23-27. There are dress up days planned and the police are
planning some presentations for the elementary students.

The elementary students and staff had a great time dressing up for Spirit Week and cheering at the pep
rally in the Longhorn Gym.

On September 20th the 4th graders went to Perkins County Schools for a Food and Nutrition Day.

A bus evacuation drill was held on September 27th. The bus drivers did a great job with the students.

Health Checks were completed last week. The Lions Mobile Screening came and helped out. Comments
were made about how well our students behaved and listened to instructions.

On Monday, October 9th the First Graders took a field trip to Ogallala to the Lake McConaughy Visitor
Center. They learned about different mammals that live in Nebraska, owl pellets, and ways we use water
in Nebraska. The students were amazing on the trip.

On October 10th, we had our In-Service Day. The K-8 ELA teachers had a short meeting to go over the
new technology standards and School Pace data. Teachers met in their PLCs and had time to prepare for
conferences.Conferences were held from 1:00 until 7:00. PTO provided a meal for the staff during
conferences. They were served in the FCS classroom.

Julie Sparrow and Lindsey Teply had an informational booth set up during conferences to educate our
parents and students about MTSS, Title I, and PBIS. This counts as one of our parent meetings required
for Title I.

The MAP and NSCAS Growth testing has been completed for the K-8 students. This data was shared
with parents at PTC. The parents also received their ARC Home Updates for their students.

October 12th and 13th members of the PBIS and MTSS teams will attend the NeMTSS Conference in
Kearney.

On October 12th the Polish Your Pearls Dental Program will come to the school. They offer free
screenings and dental sealants by a Registered Dental Hygenist. This program is sponsored by SWNHD
for grades K-6.

On Friday, October 13th the Kindergarten class will go on a field trip to Holyoke to visit the Pumpkins and
More A-Maiz-ing Farm.

The K-4 Parade of Costumes will be held on Tuesday, October 31st at 2:30 in the Longhorn Gym. These
students will also decorate pumpkins during art class with Mrs. Peoples. The pumpkins are donated by
Cox’s Ponds and PTO.





Board Report
Oct. 10, 2023
Adam Lambert
Superintendent of Schools

Academics & Students

● Hosted our first LB1184 meeting of the year.

● Trained a 5th new bus driver. That individual has passed all tests and will start subbing.

● Have been working with the county attorney on the truancy program.

● Completed the annual Title I grant

● Completed 10 other state required reports

● We had our 2nd staff golf outing, which was a really good time.

● Celebrated our staff one day with coffee and goodies for all the hard work they are

putting in.

● Met with a Canvas trainer to gather information on how we can provide support and

training for our staff. Might be something we pursue in the 24-25 school year.

● I approved a pad to be poured outside of the wood shop so the students have a safe

surface to build sheds on.

● The woods class will continue to work on the guest crows nest including insulating, sheet

rocking and siding it.

● We advertised to start building our substitute teacher pool and will focus on building it up

more. With a lot of teacher coaches in the building we are seeing a need for more subs.

● Attended an ESU 15 superintendents meeting on Sept. 21

● Just got back from an ESU 15/16 meeting with the commissioner of education, deputy

commissioner in charge of Rule 10 and certification and then Jack Moles from NRCSA

had his regional meeting.



Building & Grounds

● We had one of our mowers break down. Had a new engine installed, which was the

cheapest option.

● We have one bus that broke down. We sent it to Colby KS to get fixed. Should be

done sometime this week.

● We have been communicating with the engineers on the parking lot project. They

will present tonight.

● Continue to communicate with our bleacher company representative. Hoping they

come out this week to do final measurements.

● Replaced a chunk of concrete in the rock area north of the teacher parking lot. It

had lifted up out of the ground and was a trip hazard.

● We had a swing break on the north playground. Dallas is replacing all swings this

week.

Budget & Finance

● Account Balances as of 10/10/2023 is about 0.3% savings after 2 months of
expenditures.

○ General Fund Balance $1,990,881.86
○ Depreciation Fund Balance $985,224
○ Lunch Fund Balance $284,244
○ Special Building Fund Balance $741,089
○ QCPUF Balance $114
○ Bond Balance $66



































 

 

     RESOLUTION 
  
 WHEREAS, the School Board is required by law to adopt by resolution policies and 
specific standards for acceptance or rejection of option enrollment applications by October 15th 
for the following school year; and, 
 
 WHEREAS, the School Board has received and reviewed evidence and information 
submitted by the administration and other sources and made determinations thereon with respect 
to standards for acceptance or rejection and with respect to the capacity of this school district to 
accept option enrollment students based upon available staff, available facilities, projected 
enrollment, and availability of special education programs for the following school year; and, 
 
 WHEREAS, the School Board has determined that the educational interests of this school 
district would be best served by adoption of the resolutions, and the policies and specific standards 
herein contained. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Option Enrollment Policy presented 
to the School Board as Policy 5006, and Appendix “1” to such Policy 5006, should be and the 
same are hereby adopted, and any previous policy or interpretation or application of the option 
enrollment program which is or has been inconsistent with the Policy 5006, and Appendix “1” to 
such Policy 5006, are repealed effective on the date of the passage of this resolution, 
 
 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all paragraphs, subparagraphs, and portions of 
words of this Resolution, of Policy 5006, and Appendix “1” to such Policy 5006 are severable and 
that in the event any of the same are determined to be invalid for any reason, such determination 
shall not affect the validity of any of the remainder of the same. 
 
 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that policies and specific standards for acceptance or 
rejection of option enrollment applications should be and are hereby adopted, for applications filed 
after adoption of this resolution, and are hereinafter set forth: 
  
 The above Resolution, having been read in its entirety, member ____________ moved for 
its passage and adoption, member                           seconded the same.  After discussion and on 
roll call vote, the following members voted in favor of passage and adoption of the above 
Resolution:                                                                                                                                        . 
The following members voted against the same:                                                                              . 
The following members were absent or not voting:                                                                  .   The 
Resolution having been consented to and approved by a majority of the members of the School 
Board, was declared as passed and adopted by the President at a duly held and lawfully convened 
meeting in full compliance with the Nebraska open meetings law. 
 
 DATED this ____ day of ____________________, 20__. 
 

     
[NAME] PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

 
      By: ________________________________                                                       
Attest: ____________________________  President 

Secretary 
 
 



 

 

Appendix “1” to Option Enrollment Policy 
 
 The following is Appendix “1” to Policy 5006 for the current school year.  The Board of 
Education hereby sets forth the maximum number of option students for the current school year in 
any program, class, grade level or school building or in any special education programs operated 
by this school district, based upon available staff, facilities, projected enrollment of resident 
students, projected number of students with which this school district will contract based on 
existing contractual arrangements, and availability of appropriate special education programs.  
Any program, class, grade level, or school building which has “0” as the No. of Option Students 
is hereby declared unavailable to option students due to lack of capacity. 
 

PROGRAM PROGRAM 
CAPACITY 

PROJECTED 
ENROLLMENT 

NO. OF 
OPTION 
STUDENTS 

Kindergarten 43 43 0 

First 40 40 0 

Second 51 51 0 

Third 42 42 0 

Fourth  42 42 0 

Fifth 36 36 0 

Building Capacity, Elementary  254 254  

Sixth 43 43 0 

Seventh 56 56 0 

Eighth 47 47 0 

Building Capacity, Middle School Attendance 
Center 

146 146  

Ninth 51 51 0 

Tenth 59 59 0 

Eleventh 47 47 0 

Twelfth 63 63 0 

Building Capacity, Sr. High School Attendance 
Center 

220 220  

* Special education capacity will be determined on a case-by-case basis in accordance with state 
law and the available resources as determined by the District’s Director of Special Education or 
designee. 
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